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Saturday December 16th, Mt. Bachelor, Classic Interval, INQ + PNW

Class Name Team Time
JNQ

uie M 1 Ben Kaufman  MVNT 17:06.44
U1ie M 2 Aidan Sands MVNT 17:48.25
Uuie M 3 Micah Saugen PVNT 18:51.98
uie M 4 Irving Stoller MBSEF 19:18.62
Uie M 5 Olaf Saugen PVNT 19:22.86
Uuie M 6 Jayvin Lemieux Teacup/Mt. Hood 19:28.31
uie M 7 Kian Reid PVNT 19:34.78
Uuie M 8 River Ferguson MVNT 19:48.47
U166 M 9 Tarin Worden PVNT 19:53.39
U14 M 10 Jedidiah Stay =~ PVNT 19:55.34
U16 M 11 Kolston Breaux PVNT 20:33.89
u1i6 M 12 Eli Shockey MBSEF 20:57.06
Ui M 13 Soren Decuir MVNT 21:11.45
Uuie M 14 Kian Compton  Ellensburg 21:15.93
Ui M 15 Aaron Pooler SNSA 21:27.48
u14 M 16 Connor Olsen  MBSEF 21:31.89
U1i6 M 17 Nathan Lambiottt SNSA 21:57.76
Uu14 M 18 Kai Blankenship MBSEF 22:31.72
U1ie M 19 James Adams MBSEF 22:43.97
Uuie M 20 Ethan Moore Ellensburg 23:04.69
Ui M 21 Calvin Forsberg MNW 23:26.83
U1i6 M 22 Peder Gauss SNSA 23:46.34
Uuie M 23 Elon Opp Ellensburg 23:51.59
uie M 24 Samuel Mandel SNSA 24:08.87
Uuie M 25 Landon Kjorstad MBSEF 24:28.39
Ui M 26 Serafim Ross  MNW 26:01.69
U1i6 M 27 Isaac Engel SNSA 32:36.97
U1 M 1 Zachary Shockey MBSEF 17:00.50
U188 M 2 Quinten Koch  PVNT 17:07.75
u20 m 3 Catcher Kemmer MBSEF 17:20.62
U188 M 4 Silas D'atre PVNT 17:20.75
U20 M 5 Rex Cordell MBSEF 18:29.46
U188 M 6 Emmet Bondi  MVNT 18:31.03
U1 M 7 Dexter Delaney MVNT 18:58.78
Ui M 8 Toby Spencer MBSEF 19:14.05
U188 M 9 Isaac Pooler SNSA 19:14.88
U1i8 M 10 Fergus Waag Teacup/Mt. Hood 19:17.71
U188 M 11 Levi Hanscom MNW 20:15.62
U1 M 12 lan Spencer MBSEF 20:41.83
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u18 M
u18 M
u18 M
u18 M

U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U14 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F

U18 F
U20 F
U20 F
U18 F
U20 F
U18 F
U20 F
U18 F
U20 F
U18 F
U20 F

U14 F
U14 F
U14 F

u14 M
u14 M
u14 M
u14 M
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Magnus Gauss SNSA
Andrew Haskell SNSA
Nicolas Padilla B MNW
Will Mowry MBSEF

Caroline Menna PVNT
Freyja Leitheiser MBSEF
Adeline Loewen PVNT
Maddie Carney MBSEF
Marit Nelson MVNT
Wylie Smith MVNT
Alida Burt MVNT
Kaia Vrbata MBSEF
Becca Wade SNSA
Annika Burns SNSA
Ava Burrington MVNT
Avery Houghton PVNT
Nola Stryker MBSEF
Bennett Werdell PVNT

Miranda Miner Momentum

Neve Gerard MBSEF
Sophie Corkran MBSEF
Isabel Menna PVNT

Sophia Capozzi MBSEF
Kirsten Jarmin ~ PVNT

Louisa Lamarre MBSEF
Piper Widmer  MBSEF
Charlotte Burns SNSA

Katen Rench MBSEF
Khloe Laughlin-- MBSEF
Delaney Jackson MBSEF

Caitlyn Lemieux Teacup/Mt. Hood 13:11.3

Cyan Worden  PVNT
Mira Shah

Sasha Shestako' PVNT
Thorsen Yahraes MVNT
Victor Doronin  PVNT
Evan Lambiotte SNSA

21:30.47
23:04.53
23:46.11
DNS

19:48.23
20:41.03
21:20.99
21:31.03
21:52.78
22:21.74
23:13.83
23:42.48
23:48.37

24:10.78
25:06.03
25:28.05
25:28.96
27:53.84

18:44.38
20:07.87
21:40.93
21:41.06
22:41.76
23:07.46
23:12.87
23:34.33
23:39.92
25:01.82
DNF

13:22.9

Teacup/Mt. Hood 13:51.2

9:55.7

10:40.7
11:27.5
13:27.3
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ut4 M
u14 M
u14 ™M
u14 M

u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
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u16 M
u16 M
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u16 M
u14 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u14 ™M
u16 M
u14 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M

U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U14 F

Ben Kaufman
Aidan Sands
Micah Saugen
Irving Stoller
Olaf Saugen
Jayvin Lemieux
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Samuel Mandel
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Caroline Menna
Freyja Leitheiser
Adeline Loewen
Maddie Carney
Marit Nelson
Wylie Smith

Becca Wade
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Annika Burns

Maximus Lancas MBSEF
Bjorn Swanson Teacup/Mt. Hood 14:22.4

SNSA

14:14.4

15:34.0

Johann Dechet-V Teacup/Mt. Hood DNF

MVNT 17:06.44
MVNT 17:48.25
PVNT 18:51.98
MBSEF 19:18.62
PVNT 19:22.86
Teacup/Mt. Hood 19:28.31
PVNT 19:34.78
MVNT 19:48.47
PVNT 19:53.39
PVNT 19:55.34
PVNT 20:33.89
MBSEF 20:57.06
MVNT 21:11.45
Ellensburg 21:15.93
SNSA 21:27.48
MBSEF 21:31.89
SNSA 21:57.76
MBSEF 22:31.72
MBSEF 22:43.97
Ellensburg 23:04.69
MNW 23:26.83
SNSA 23:46.34
Ellensburg 23:51.59
SNSA 24:08.87
MBSEF 24:28.39
MNW 26:01.69
SNSA 32:36.97
PVNT 19:48.23
MBSEF 20:41.03
PVNT 21:20.99
MBSEF 21:31.03
MVNT 21:52.78
MVNT 22:21.74
MVNT 23:13.83
MBSEF 23:42.48
SNSA 23:48.37
SNSA 24:04.21
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U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F

11
12
13
14
15

Ava Burrington
Avery Houghton
Nola Stryker
Bennett Werdell
Miranda Miner

MVNT
PVNT
MBSEF
PVNT

Momentum

24:10.78
25:06.03
25:28.05
25:28.96
27:53.84
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13
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11



Saturday December 16th, Mt. Bachelor, Classic Interval, INQ + PNW

Class PNSA Place Name Team Time
PNW

U14 F 1 Aven Harris MBSEF 10:32.2
U14 F 2 Anja Merkens  MVNT 10:45.6
U14 F 3 Maren Sands MVNT 11:32.0
U14 F 4 Caitlyn Lemieux Teacup/Mt. Hood 13:11.3
U14 F 5 Cyan Worden  PVNT 13:22.9
U114 F 6 Mira Shah Teacup/Mt. Hood 13:51.2
U14 M 1 Sasha Shestako' PVNT 9:55.7
Ut4 M 2 Thorsen Yahraes MVNT 10:40.7
U114 M 3 Victor Doronin  PVNT 11:27.5
Uui4 M 4 Evan Lambiotte SNSA 13:27.3
U1t4 M 5 Maximus Lancas MBSEF 14:14.4
Uu1t4 M 6 Bjern Swanson Teacup/Mt. Hood 14:22.4
Uut4 M 7 Trent Engel SNSA 15:34.0
Uui4 M Johann Dechet-V Teacup/Mt. Hood DNF
Uuie M 1 Ben Kaufman MVNT 17:06.44
uie M 2 Aidan Sands MVNT 17:48.25
Uuie M 3 Micah Saugen PVNT 18:51.98
Uuie M 4 Irving Stoller MBSEF 19:18.62
uie M 5 Olaf Saugen PVNT 19:22.86
Uuie M 6 Jayvin Lemieux Teacup/Mt. Hood 19:28.31
u1i6 M 7 Kian Reid PVNT 19:34.78
U1i6 M 8 River Ferguson MVNT 19:48.47
Uuie M 9 Tarin Worden PVNT 19:53.39
Uu14 M 10 Jedidiah Stay =~ PVNT 19:55.34
Ui M 11 Kolston Breaux PVNT 20:33.89
Ui M 12 Eli Shockey MBSEF 20:57.06
Ui M 13 Soren Decuir MVNT 21:11.45
Uuie M 14 Kian Compton  Ellensburg 21:15.93
Uuie M 15 Aaron Pooler SNSA 21:27.48
Uu14 M 16 Connor Olsen  MBSEF 21:31.89
Uuie M 17 Nathan Lambiottt SNSA 21:57.76
Ut4 M 18 Kai Blankenship MBSEF 22:31.72
Ui M 19 James Adams  MBSEF 22:43.97
Uuie M 20 Ethan Moore Ellensburg 23:04.69
Ui M 21 Calvin Forsberg MNW 23:26.83
Ui M 22 Peder Gauss SNSA 23:46.34
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u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M

U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U14 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F

U18 F
U20 F
U20 F
U18 F
U20 F
U18 F
U20 F
U18 F
U20 F
U18 F
U20 F

u18 M
u18 M
u20 M
u18 M
u20 M
u18 M
u18 M
u18 m
u18 M
u18 M
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Elon Opp
Samuel Mandel
Landon Kjorstad
Serafim Ross
Isaac Engel

Caroline Menna
Freyja Leitheiser
Adeline Loewen
Maddie Carney
Marit Nelson
Wylie Smith
Alida Burt

Kaia Vrbata
Becca Wade
Annika Burns
Ava Burrington
Avery Houghton
Nola Stryker
Bennett Werdell
Miranda Miner

Neve Gerard
Sophie Corkran
Isabel Menna
Sophia Capozzi
Kirsten Jarmin
Louisa Lamarre
Piper Widmer
Charlotte Burns
Katen Rench

Ellensburg
SNSA
MBSEF
MNW
SNSA

PVNT
MBSEF
PVNT
MBSEF
MVNT
MVNT
MVNT
MBSEF
SNSA
SNSA
MVNT
PVNT
MBSEF
PVNT
Momentum

MBSEF
MBSEF
PVNT
MBSEF
PVNT
MBSEF
MBSEF
SNSA
MBSEF

Khloe Laughlin-+ MBSEF
Delaney Jackson MBSEF

Zachary Shockey MBSEF

Quinten Koch

PVNT

Catcher Kemmer MBSEF

Silas D'atre
Rex Cordell
Emmet Bondi
Dexter Delaney
Toby Spencer
Isaac Pooler
Fergus Waag

PVNT
MBSEF
MVNT
MVNT
MBSEF
SNSA

23:51.59
24:08.87
24:28.39
26:01.69
32:36.97

19:48.23
20:41.03
21:20.99
21:31.03
21:52.78
22:21.74
23:13.83
23:42.48
23:48.37
24:04.21
24:10.78
25:06.03
25:28.05
25:28.96
27:53.84

18:44.38
20:07.87
21:40.93
21:41.06
22:41.76
23:07.46
23:12.87
23:34.33
23:39.92
25:01.82
DNF

17:00.50
17:07.75
17:20.62
17:20.75
18:29.46
18:31.03
18:58.78
19:14.05
19:14.88

Teacup/Mt. Hood 19:17.71
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24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
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u18 M
u18 M
u18 M
u18 M
u1g M
u18 M

11
12
13
14
15

Levi Hanscom  MNW
lan Spencer MBSEF
Magnus Gauss SNSA
Andrew Haskell SNSA
Nicolas Padilla B MNW
Will Mowry MBSEF

20:15.62
20:41.83
21:30.47
23:04.53
23:46.11
DNS

15
14
13
12
11



Sunday December 17th, Mt. Bachelor, 5k Skate, INQ + PNW

Class PNSA Place Place Name Team Time

U188 M 1 Zachary Shockey MBSEF 15:31.93
U188 M 2 Silas D'atre PVNT 15:32.52
U188 M 3 Quinten Koch  PVNT 15:50.97
ui8 M 4 Fergus Waag Teacup/Mt. Hood 16:40.07
Uu20 M 5 Rex Cordell MBSEF 16:41.88
U20 M 6 Catcher Kemmer MBSEF 16:44.28
U188 M 7 Dexter Delaney MVNT 16:58.72
U188 M 8 Emmet Bondi  MVNT 17:09.74
Ui M 9 Isaac Pooler SNSA 17:42.80
U188 M 10 Magnus Gauss SNSA 17:47.82
U188 M 11 Levi Hanscom  MNW 18:04.34
U1 M 12 Toby Spencer MBSEF 18:09.42
Uui8 M 13 Andrew Haskell SNSA 18:54.77
U188 M 14 lan Spencer MBSEF 19:09.38
U188 M 15 Nicolas Padilla B MNW 19:54.43
U188 M 16 Silas Collins MNW 20:15.09
U188 M Will Mowry MBSEF DNS

Uuie M 1 Aidan Sands MVNT 15:54.57
Uuie M 2 Kian Reid PVNT 16:12.78
uie M 3 Ben Kaufman  MVNT 16:25.80
Uuie M 4 Micah Saugen PVNT 17:20.13
Uuie M 5 Tarin Worden PVNT 17:23.28
Ui M 6 Olaf Saugen PVNT 17:35.72
Uuie M 7 Irving Stoller MBSEF 17:39.87
Ui M 8 Kolston Breaux PVNT 17:55.34
Uuie M 9 Jayvin Lemieux Teacup/Mt. Hood 18:00.44
Uuie M 10 Aaron Pooler SNSA 18:09.20
Ui M 11 River Ferguson MVNT 18:21.28
Ui M 12 Eli Shockey MBSEF 18:38.04
Ui M 13 Soren Decuir MVNT 18:51.21
Ui M 14 Kian Compton  Ellensburg 18:52.35
Uut4 M 15 Connor Olsen  MBSEF 18:57.89
Uuie M 16 James Adams  MBSEF 19:06.40
U14 M 17 Kai Blankenship MBSEF 19:37.52
Uuie M 18 Nathan Lambiottt SNSA 19:41.00
Ui M 19 Ethan Moore Ellensburg 19:48.47
uie M 20 Peder Gauss SNSA 19:57.35
Uuie M 21 Elon Opp Ellensburg 20:34.68
u1i6 M 22 Samuel Mandel SNSA 21:12.35
Uie M 23 Calvin Forsberg MNW 21:21.77

Points
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u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u1t4 M
u16 M
u14 M

U18 F
U20 F
U20 F
U20 F
U18 F
U18 F
U20 F
U20 F
U18 F
U18 F
U20 F

U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U14 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
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Landon Kjorstad MBSEF
Isaac Engel SNSA
Serafim Ross MNW
Parker Collins  MNW
Oliver Hackenbruck
Aidan Samson PVNT

Neve Gerard MBSEF
Piper Widmer  MBSEF
Sophie Corkran MBSEF
Katen Rench MBSEF
Louisa Lamarre MBSEF
Sophia Capozzi MBSEF
Isabel Menna PVNT

Kirsten Jarmin ~ PVNT

Charlotte Burns SNSA

Khloe Laughlin-+ MBSEF
Delaney Jackson MBSEF

Caroline Menna PVNT
Adeline Loewen PVNT
Freyja Leitheiser MBSEF
Maddie Carney MBSEF
Wylie Smith MVNT
Avery Houghton PVNT
Alida Burt MVNT
Kaia Vrbata MBSEF
Annika Burns SNSA
Becca Wade SNSA
Marit Nelson MVNT
Bennett Werdell PVNT
Ava Burrington MVNT
Nola Stryker MBSEF
Miranda Miner Momentum

21:27.27
22:13.88
23:26.98
24:11.56
DNF
DNS

16:37.60
18:20.04
18:24.55
19:05.70
19:25.52
19:39.75
19:56.04
20:05.21
20:22.01
21:28.12
DNF

17:34.81
18:09.12
18:14.51
18:35.33
19:44.68
20:18.81
20:48.56
20:59.74
21:36.65
21:41.24
21:46.54
21:53.56
22:22.68
23:08.95
23:22.62

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11



Sunday December 17th, Mt. Bachelor, 5k Skate, INQ + PNW

Class PNSA Place Place Name Team Time
U14 F 1 Maren Sands MVNT 9:19.6
U14 F 2 Aven Harris MBSEF 9:37.4
U14 F 3 Anja Merkens  MVNT 10:01.3
U14 F 4 Caitlyn Lemieux Teacup/Mt. Hood 10:35.2
U14 F 5 Cyan Worden  PVNT 10:47 1
U14 F 6 Elizabeth Raubel MBSEF 11:08.4
U14 F 7 Mira Shah Teacup/Mt. Hood 11:28.0
Ut4 M 1 Jedidiah Stay =~ PVNT 8:37.9
Ut4 M 2 Sasha Shestako' PVNT 9:04.0
U14 M 3 Thorsen Yahraes MVNT 9:14.0
Ut4 M 4 Aiden Samson 9:42.5
U114 M 5 Forest Saugen PVNT 10:03.1
Uui4 M 6 Maximus Lancas MBSEF 10:16.5
U1t4 M 7 Decker Smith 11:50.6
Uui4 M 8 Bjorn Swanson Teacup/Mt. Hood 12:43.3
Uut4 M 9 Trent Engel SNSA 12:46.3
Ut4 M 10 Evan Lambiotte SNSA 12:50.3
Uui4 M Johann Dechet-V Teacup/Mt. Hood DNS
Ut4 M Victor Doronin  PVNT DNS
Uuie M Oliver Hackenbrt SUMMIT HS DNS
U188 M 1 Zachary Shockey MBSEF 15:31.93
U188 M 2 Silas D'atre PVNT 15:32.52
Ui M 3 Quinten Koch  PVNT 15:50.97
U188 M 4 Fergus Waag Teacup/Mt. Hood 16:40.07
U20 M 5 Rex Cordell MBSEF 16:41.88
Uu20 m 6 Catcher Kemmer MBSEF 16:44.28
Uui8 M 7 Dexter Delaney MVNT 16:58.72
U188 M 8 Emmet Bondi  MVNT 17:09.74
U1 M 9 Isaac Pooler SNSA 17:42.80
U188 M 10 Magnus Gauss SNSA 17:47.82
U188 M 11 Levi Hanscom MNW 18:04.34
U1 M 12 Toby Spencer MBSEF 18:09.42
Ui M 13 Andrew Haskell SNSA 18:54.77
ui8 M 14 lan Spencer MBSEF 19:09.38
U1i8 M 15 Nicolas Padilla B MNW 19:54.43
U188 M 16 Silas Collins MNW 20:15.09
U188 M Will Mowry MBSEF DNS

Points

25
24
23
22
21
20
19

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10



u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
Ui M
u16 M
u16 M
Ui M
u16 M
u16 M
Ui M
u16 M
u16 M
u16 M
u14 M
u16 M
u14 M
u16 M
U1 M
u16 M
u16 M
Ui M
u16 M
u16 M
Ui M
u16 M
u14 M
u16 M
u14 M

U18 F
U20 F
U20 F
U20 F
U18 F
U18 F
U20 F
U20 F
U18 F
U18 F
U20 F
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Aidan Sands MVNT
Kian Reid PVNT
Ben Kaufman  MVNT
Micah Saugen PVNT
Tarin Worden PVNT
Olaf Saugen PVNT
Irving Stoller MBSEF
Kolston Breaux PVNT

15:54.57
16:12.78
16:25.80
17:20.13
17:23.28
17:35.72
17:39.87
17:55.34

Jayvin Lemieux Teacup/Mt. Hood 18:00.44

Aaron Pooler SNSA
River Ferguson MVNT

Eli Shockey MBSEF
Soren Decuir MVNT
Kian Compton  Ellensburg
Connor Olsen  MBSEF
James Adams  MBSEF
Kai Blankenship MBSEF
Nathan Lambiottt SNSA
Ethan Moore Ellensburg
Peder Gauss SNSA
Elon Opp Ellensburg
Samuel Mandel SNSA
Calvin Forsberg MNW
Landon Kjorstad MBSEF
Isaac Engel SNSA
Serafim Ross MNW
Parker Collins  MNW
Oliver Hackenbruck

Aidan Samson PVNT

Neve Gerard MBSEF
Piper Widmer  MBSEF
Sophie Corkran MBSEF
Katen Rench MBSEF
Louisa Lamarre MBSEF
Sophia Capozzi MBSEF
Isabel Menna PVNT

Kirsten Jarmin  PVNT

Charlotte Burns SNSA

Khloe Laughlin-+ MBSEF
Delaney Jackson MBSEF

18:09.20
18:21.28
18:38.04
18:51.21
18:52.35
18:57.89
19:06.40
19:37.52
19:41.00
19:48.47
19:57.35
20:34.68
21:12.35
21:21.77
21:27.27
22:13.88
23:26.98
24:11.56
DNF

DNS

16:37.60
18:20.04
18:24.55
19:05.70
19:25.52
19:39.75
19:56.04
20:05.21
20:22.01
21:28.12
DNF

= N W & 00 O N 0 ©

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16



U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U14 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
U16 F
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Caroline Menna PVNT
Adeline Loewen PVNT
Freyja Leitheiser MBSEF
Maddie Carney MBSEF
Wylie Smith MVNT
Avery Houghton PVNT
Alida Burt MVNT
Kaia Vrbata MBSEF
Annika Burns SNSA
Becca Wade SNSA
Marit Nelson MVNT
Bennett Werdell PVNT
Ava Burrington MVNT
Nola Stryker MBSEF
Miranda Miner Momentum

17:34.81
18:09.12
18:14.51
18:35.33
19:44.68
20:18.81
20:48.56
20:59.74
21:36.65
21:41.24
21:46.54
21:53.56
22:22.68
23:08.95
23:22.62

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11



CANCELLED Saturday, January 6th, Teacup, Classic, PNW

Class PNSA Place Place Name Team Points ST Points
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CANCELLED Saturday, January 7th, Teacup, Skate, PNW

Class PNSA Place Place Name Team Points ST Points
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Friday, January 26th, SoHo, Classic Sprint, JINQ

Class

u18/20 M

Place

Name Team Points

Nate Streubel  Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Callahan Waters Bridger Ski Foundation

Charles Ben Oldl Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Quinten Koch _ 25
Jasper Jacobsen Bridger Ski Foundation

David Shycon  Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Tory Hoffman Park City Ski and Snowboard
Silas D'Atre  |Plain Valley Nord 24
Nate Veltman  Bridger Ski Foundation

Zach Shockey _ 23
Cabot Godoy Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy
Lucas Fassio Park City Ski and Snowboard
Woody West Bridger Ski Foundation

Reiner Schmidt Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Dane Karch Tahoe Endurance

Wyatt Stoddart Bridger Ski Foundation

Edwin Ryerson Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Sam Friday Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Andrew Lombarc Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

Fisk Johansson High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Peter Concannor Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Bennett Hutchisc High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Samuel Sinclair Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard Cl
Theodore Hobbs Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Isaac Wilkey Bridger Ski Foundation

Otus Beason Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Liam Snihurowyc Park City Ski and Snowboard
Campbell McLar¢ Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !

Catcher Kemme_ 22

Silvester Team Soldier Hollow

Phillip Team Soldier Hollow

Sam Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Finn Crested Butte Nordic Team
Hunter High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Ben Auburn Ski Club

Andrew Park City Ski and Snowboard
Stratton Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
William Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Leyton Tahoe Endurance

lvan McCall Nordic and Biathlon Ski Clt

03:17.3
03:17.6
03:17.8
03:20.1
03:26.6
03:27.3
03:23.4
03:20.3
03:24.2
03:30.2
03:27.0
03:30.5
03:16.5
03:22.7
03:16.0
03:22.6
03:27.5
03:23.0
03:20.2
03:23.5
03:45.7
03:16.8
03:45.8
03:39.0
03:24.5
03:58.7
03:32.0
04:08.1
03:23.9
03:27.8
03:28.0
03:28.2
03:28.6
03:29.1
03:29.1
03:31.0
03:31.8
03:33.4
03:34.5
03:34.7

IMD
IMD
IMD
RMD
HP
FW
IMD
IMD
IMD
FW
IMD



u16 M

10

11
12

13

Finnian

Caleb

Zane

Walker

Aaron

Toby Spencer
Leif

Tommy

Isaac Pooler
Owen

Devon

Henry

Emmet Bondi
Dexter Delaney
Fergus Waag
Brody

Davin

Root

Isaac

Jack

Justin

John

lan Spencer
Josiah
Samuel

Luke

Whit

Arthur

Alex

Kadin

Jack

Graham
Grant

Gabriel

Levi Hanscom
Magnus Gauss
Kyle

Sean
Andrew Haskell
Flint

Jake

Ben Kaufman

Team Soldier Hollow

Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Grand Targhee Ski and Snowboart
Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy
Team Soldier Hollow

Mt Bachelor Ski | 21
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Bridger Ski Foundation

Spokane Nordic - 20
High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

Methow Valley N 19
Methow Valley N 18
Teacup / Mt. Hoo 17

Team Summit Colorado

Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowba
Park City Ski and Snowboard

High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Unaffiliated

Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Mt Bachelor Ski | 16
Cloud City Mountain Sports
Boulder Nordic Junior Racing Tear
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports |
Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Boulder Nordic Junior Racing Tear
Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy
Winter Park Competition Center
Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowba
Bridger Ski Foundation

Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Unaffiliated
Momentum Nortt 15
Spokane Nordic - 14

Park City Ski and Snowboard
Telluride Ski and Snowboard Club
Spokane Nordic - 13
Crested Butte Nordic Team
Crested Butte Nordic Team

Methow Valley N 25

Landon Laverdie Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

03:35.2
03:35.5
03:37.4
03:37.5
03:38.0
03:38.7
03:39.4
03:39.4
03:40.2
03:41.0
03:41.5
03:41.6
03:42.6
03:42.9
03:43.9
03:44.1
03:45.1
03:45.3
03:47.2
03:47.3
03:47.3
03:48.8
03:49.3
03:49.8
03:50.4
03:52.0
03:52.4
03:53.8
03:56.0
03:56.1
03:56.8
03:58.9
03:59.7
04:00.5
04:00.5
04:02.9
04:05.4
04:06.8
04:23.6
04:45.1

03:15.2
03:15.2

IMD
IMD
IMD
FW
IMD
PNW
RMD

PNW
HP
RMD
RMD
PNW
PNW
PNW
RMD
FW
IMD
HP
RMD
HP
IMD
PNW
RMD
RMD
RMD
IMD
RMD
FW
RMD
FW

IMD
HP
PNW
PNW
IMD
RMD
PNW
RMD
RMD



11

Carter Niemkiew Unaffiliated

Christian Lander: Montana Endurance Academy
Aidan Sands
lan Carmack Park City Ski and Snowboard
Jaydon Crouch Park City Ski and Snowboard

Elio Adriani Tahoe Endurance

Micah Saugen _ 23
Freedom Bennet Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Kian Reid
Colter Anderson Unaffiliated

24

22

Tristan Thrasher Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !
Luka Karnickis Tahoe Endurance

Martin Radu Team Soldier Hollow

Colton Petsch  Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Charlie Wiedel Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !
Odin Berryman  Unaffiliated

Nick Gardiner  Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Samuel Madsen Bridger Ski Foundation

Jackson Mayer Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Gunnar Drew Telluride Ski and Snowboard Club
Matthew Finkel Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Iving Stoller Mt Bachelor Skil 21
Graham Snidem: Tahoe Endurance

Peter Kan Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

Olaf Saugen

20
Everett Robersor High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Ty Hammond  Auburn Ski Club

Tarin Worden _ 19
Eli Bridger Ski Foundation

Liam Unaffiliated

Aaron Pooler Spokane Nordic - 18
Kian Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Owen Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Broc Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
River Ferguson Methow Valley N 17
Kolston Breaux Plain Valley Nord 16
Cyrus Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Pierce Tahoe Endurance

Braden High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Karsten Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Eli Shockey Mt Bachelor Ski | 15
Jeremy Boulder Nordic Junior Racing Tear
Henry Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (

Zachary Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI

03:30.3
03:31.4
03:39.5
04:46.3
03:38.8
03:35.6
03:47.2
03:39.1
03:43.7
03:51.0
03:44.2
03:41.6
03:50.1
03:48.5
03:50.7
03:47.3
03:51.8
03:44.0
03:45.2
03:52.3
03:49.2
03:56.0
03:51.4
04:16.5
03:53.6
03:56.3
04:00.8
03:53.6
03:48.6
03:50.2

IMD

03:50.3 | PNW

03:50.4
03:50.7
03:52.2
03:52.2
03:52.8
03:53.4
03:55.2
03:55.9
03:57.3

RMD
RMD
IMD

PNW

PNW

IMD
FW
HP

IMD

03:58.0 | PNW

03:58.5
03:59.1
03:59.3

RMD
RMD
IMD




12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

Kian Compton
Walker
Charles

Jack Billowitz
Ender

Unaffiliated 14
Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Telluride Ski and Snowboard Club
Mt Bachelor Ski | 13
Unaffiliated

Hayden Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Clayton Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Jack Unaffiliated

Zachary Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Tait Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Samuel Mandel Spokane Nordic - 12
Reed Scott Unaffiliated

Parker Team Summit Colorado

Cody Watson Unaffiliated

Caleo Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Oscar Auburn Ski Club

Cody Bridger Ski Foundation

Max Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Nathan Lambiottt Spokane Nordic . 11
Alden Auburn Ski Club

Ryden Auburn Ski Club

William Bridger Ski Foundation

Ellery Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Johan Bridger Ski Foundation

Solomon Bridger Ski Foundation

Callum Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Lachlan Tahoe Endurance

Soren Decuir
Benjamin
Oscar

Liam

Elon Opp
Dominic
Duncan
Graham
Henry
Edward
Danny

James Adams
Ethan Moore
Andrew
Ledger Fortner
Owen
Nathaniel

Methow Valley N 10
The Utah Nordic Alliance

Boulder Nordic Junior Racing Tear
Big Sky Ski Education Foundation
Unaffiliated 9
Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd

The Utah Nordic Alliance
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports |
Winter Park Competition Center
Team Summit Colorado

Mt Bachelor Ski | 8
Unaffiliated 7
Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Unaffiliated

Boulder Nordic Junior Racing Tear
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

04:00.8
04:00.9
04:01.4
04:01.7
04:02.0
04:02.8
04:03.1
04:03.1
04:03.4
04:03.9
04:03.9
04:04.1
04:04.7
04:07.0
04:07.4
04:08.4
04:08.7
04:08.9
04:09.0
04:10.5
04:12.0
04:12.4
04:13.5
04:13.6
04:14.3
04:15.6
04:16.0
04:16.1
04:16.3
04:18.6
04:19.0
04:19.0
04:19.1
04:20.4
04:20.6
04:21.6
04:22.2
04:22.5
04:24.1
04:25.2
04:26.0
04:30.0
04:30.4
04:30.9

PNW
IMD
RMD
PNW
IMD
IMD
IMD
RMD
RMD
IMD
PNW
PNW
RMD
PNW
IMD
FW

RMD
PNW
FW
FW

IMD

IMD
FW
PNW
IMD
RMD
IMD
PNW
RMD
IMD
IMD
RMD
RMD
RMD
PNW
PNW
RMD
PNW
RMD
RMD



uU18/20 F

Euell

Nat

Max
Brayden
Callahan
Corbin
Henry
Abraham
William
Halldor
Henrik
Benjamin
Chase Wassell
Ryan
James
Magnus
Whit
Augie
Grady
Jesse
Eli
Mason
Charlie

Aurora Stiles
Britta Johnson

Unaffiliated

Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowba
The Utah Nordic Alliance

Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
High Plains Nordic Ski Association
High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Unaffiliated

Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Unaffiliated

The Utah Nordic Alliance
Unaffiliated

Unaffiliated

Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Team Soldier Hollow

Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Park City Ski and Snowboard
Grand Targhee Ski and Snowboart
Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Team Summit Colorado

Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd

Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard CI
Tahoe Endurance

Charley Lodwick Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !

Niki Johnson
Tobi Jacobsen
Sarah Hottle

Tahoe Endurance
Bridger Ski Foundation
Team Soldier Hollow

Claire Chimileski Ski and Snowboard Club Vail

Ameya Eddy
Cassidy Wright
Necia Nicholas
Kate Brigham
Jayna Palmer
Sawyer Ezzell
Maggie Cooke
Abigail Murphy
Keira Scott

High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Bridger Ski Foundation

Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Auburn Ski Club

Crested Butte Nordic Team
Auburn Ski Club

Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Auburn Ski Club

Annika Johnston Tahoe Endurance

Twyla Beason
Emelia Jordan

High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Bridger Ski Foundation

04:31.4
04:32.6
04:34.0
04:35.1
04:36.8
04:42.2
04:47.9
04:48.6
04:50.0
04:50.2
04:54.8
04:55.0
04:57.4
05:02.0
05:03.5
05:05.8
05:06.2
05:09.5
05:23.0
05:26.3
05:36.7
05:39.9

03:46.6
03:54.8
03:55.0
03:55.5
04:09.9
04:22.7
04:12.7
04:12.5
04:16.1
04:14.1
04:20.4
04:20.0
03:59.1
04:06.1
03:58.9
03:59.1
04:00.3
04:06.7
04:01.8

IMD
FW
IMD
IMD
IMD
HP
HP
HP
RMD
RMD
IMD
RMD
PNW
IMD
IMD
IMD
IMD
IMD
IMD
RMD
IMD
RMD
IMD



1 Piper Widmer _ 25

Emma Pearson High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Ashley Grossklat Bridger Ski Foundation
Keely Starr Fishe Park City Ski and Snowboard
Riven Moore Silver Run Ski Foundation
Berkeley Canfielc Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Tori Linger Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Grace Olexa Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !
Emily Anderson High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Sophia Bender Crested Butte Nordic Team

2 Sophia Capozzi _ 24
Kiri May Steamboat Springs Winter Sports |
Nina Villafranco Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Brenna Barton  Bridger Ski Foundation

3 Kirsten Jarmin _ 23
Hanna Kluck Bridger Ski Foundation
Ella Bullock Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Keely Hendricks Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Reeve Alexandel Bridger Ski Foundation
Findley Dezzani Unaffiliated
Alena Rossi Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !
Sophia Bertonne Team Summit Colorado
Kaya Kandolin  Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Daisha Jacoby Grand Targhee Ski and Snowboart
Anna Rhodes  Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !

4 Katen Rench _ 22
Isabel Warner  Grand Targhee Ski and Snowboart
Eliza Fay Skiers Nordic of Wyoming
Ella Walker Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowba
Norah Graham Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !
Finley Feist Bridger Ski Foundation
Hailey Stines Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Audrey Orme Bogus Basin Nordic Team
Emily Appleby  Boulder Nordic Junior Racing Tear
Mazzy Conners Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Olivia Nelson Park City Ski and Snowboard
Lucy Taylor Park City Ski and Snowboard
Olivia Tolson High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Elsa Futch Park City Ski and Snowboard

5 Isabel Menna _ 21
Hannah Ascher Tahoe Endurance
Emma Singer  Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Wren Hassman Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Dewa lig Unaffiliated

04:05.5
04:03.9
04:13.5
04:03.4
04:14.6
04:08.2
04:47.4
04:32.2
04:10.1
04:47.8
04:15.3
04:12.2
04:12.7
04:13.7
04:13.8
04:14.8
04:14.8
04:15.2
04:15.7
04:16.9
04:18.4
04:19.5
04:19.6
04:20.3
04:21.4
04:21.8
04:22.9
04:24.0
04:24.3
04:25.5
04:25.8
04:26.2
04:27.3
04:27.4
04:28.4
04:29.8
04:31.2
04:31.5
04:32.4
04:34.3
04:35.3
04:36.3
04:37.8
04:37.9



U16 F

6 Khioe Laughlin-+/Mt Bachelor Skil 20

Morgan Gelwicks Skiers Nordic of Wyoming

Niamh Nelson  Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Elisa Wachob  High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Clara Kirr Cloud City Mountain Sports

Mia Schaffner  Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Lainey Lowden Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy
Emilia Wendel Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Sadie Wachob  High Plains Nordic Ski Association
Charlotte Burns _ 19
Grace Lux Bridger Ski Foundation

Brynna Lenhard Cloud City Mountain Sports

Zoe Sims Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Wylee Drew Telluride Ski and Snowboard Club
Willow Henshall Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Elise Voorhees Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd

Lexi Larson The Utah Nordic Alliance

Juniper Andersor Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Abigail Greenwel Team Soldier Hollow

Megan Lemoine Auburn Ski Club

Anna Gilman Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Kintla Thomas  Unaffiliated

Lucy Carter Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Carly Erickson  The Utah Nordic Alliance

Kate Williams  Unaffiliated

Dorothy Spankie Jackson Hole Ski & Snowboard ClI
Adelayde SchurUnafiliated | 18
Liliane Zygulski Team Summit Colorado

Kaya Patterson Park City Ski and Snowboard

Isabella Waters Bridger Ski Foundation
Alice Jowers Tahoe Endurance
Antigone Loomis Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !

1 Caroline Menna 25

Adeline Loewen 24
Sierra Strecker Tahoe Endurance

Olivia Karch Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowba
Tegan Hoffman Park City Ski and Snowboard

Tula Higman Bridger Ski Foundation

Taylor Nalder McCall Nordic and Biathlon Ski Clt
Freyja Leitheiser_ 23
Gabrielle Harris  Team Soldier Hollow

Hana Mittelstaed Big Sky Ski Education Foundation

04:38.4
04:38.8
04:39.1
04:43.4
04:44.0
04:44.8
04:45.9
04:49.3
04:49.4
04:50.7
04:51.0
05:00.6
05:08.9
05:09.7
05:14.6
05:21.8
06:04.1

03:48.8
04:05.8
04:07.9
04:09.0
04:11.2
04:18.7
04:10.7
04:12.1
04:14.4
04:12.3
04:30.7
04:43.0
04:18.8



Keira Sypniewsk Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Aili Scott Tahoe Endurance
Rhys Weidenhan Park City Ski and Snowboard

4 Maddie Carney |Mt Bachelor Ski 22

Wylie Smith Methow Valley N 21
Natalie Carlson Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Kayley Alicke Unaffiliated

Georgia Bishop Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !
Maia McGinnis-S Winter Park Competition Center
Judith Haggerty Bridger Ski Foundation

Brie Bender Crested Butte Nordic Team
Annika Peterson|Plain Valley Nor4 20
Hannah Strachar Park City Ski and Snowboard
Shea Rossi Steamboat Springs Winter Sports |

Sawyer Desalvo Methow Valley Nordic Team
Dylan Taylor Park City Ski and Snowboard
Josie Peterson  Park City Ski and Snowboard

Mariah West Yellowstone Ski Education Fi
Claire Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Davis Steamboat Springs Winter Sports |
Ayden Bridger Ski Foundation

Mirabel Bridger Ski Foundation

Phoebe Park City Ski and Snowboard
Luca Winter Park Competition Center
Betty Unaffiliated

Avery Bridger Ski Foundation

Katie Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Lyudmila Unaffiliated

Sophia Winter Park Competition Center
Sadie Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Havalah The Utah Nordic Alliance

Isla Ski and Snowboard Club Vail
Neva Bridger Ski Foundation

Hailey Tahoe Endurance

Eva Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !
Camille Auburn Ski Club

Avery Houghton Plain Valley Nord 19
Lilly Park City Ski and Snowboard
Adele Bridger Ski Foundation

Salim Grand Targhee Ski and Snowboart
Katherine Park City Ski and Snowboard
Clara Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Rylie Bridger Ski Foundation

Elliana Bridger Ski Foundation

04:21.7
04:15.5
04:22.7
04:19.2
04:16.5
04:25.8
04:23.9
04:30.1
04:34.2
04:30.9
04:32.5
04:42.7
04:37.9
04:51.3
04:35.5
04:39.3
04:33.5
04:23.2
04:23.3
04:23.5
04:24.0
04:24.4
04:24.9
04:25.1
04:25.2
04:27 1
04:27.3
04:27.6
04:27.8
04:27.9
04:29.0
04:30.7
04:30.9
04:31.2
04:32.6
04:34.6
04:36.8
04:37.3
04:37.5
04:37.9
04:38.0
04:38.1
04:38.5
04:40.3

IMD
IMD
RMD

IMD
RMD
RMD

RMD
RMD
RMD
RMD
IMD

RMD

FW
RMD
FW
PNW
IMD

IMD
IMD
IMD



8

10

11

Kaia Vrbata Mt Bachelor Ski | 18
Kalea Tahoe Endurance

Adeline Auburn Ski Club

Ellie Unaffiliated

Alida Burt Methow Valley N 17
Helen Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Belen Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Becca Wade Spokane Nordic - 16
Raegan Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowbc
Heidi Team Summit Colorado

Lillian Park City Ski and Snowboard
Gwendalyn Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Liv Unaffiliated

Alice Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Felicity Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowba
Mackenna Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowba
Cora Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Greta Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Pearl Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowbc
Savannah Schun Unaffiliated 15
Leah Steamboat Springs Winter Sports !
Scout Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Shira Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Kate Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Riley Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd

Ella Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowbac
Annabelle Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (
Vivian Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd
Hendrix Bogus Basin Nordic Team

Marlies The Utah Nordic Alliance

Kathryn Aspen Valley Ski and Snowboard (

Kylie

Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowbc

04:40.8
04:42.0
04:44.9
04:45.5
04:46.1
04:46.2
04:47.3
04:47.9
04:49.2
04:51.7
04:53.0
04:54 .1
04:54.2
04:57.4
04:57.5
05:02.9
05:07.4
05:09.4
05:12.1
05:19.9
05:21.2
05:23.8
05:24.0
05:24.6
05:25.3
05:26.6
05:30.2
05:42.4
05:42.5
05:50.7
06:02.1
06:22.2

PNW
FW
FW
RMD
PNW
IMD
IMD
PNW
FW
RMD
IMD
IMD
RMD
IMD
FW
FW
IMD
RMD
FW
PNW
RMD
IMD
IMD
RMD
IMD
FW
RMD
IMD
IMD
IMD
RMD
FW



Saturday, January 27th, SoHo, Interval Skate, INQ

Class
U16 F

Place

Name

Strecker
Higman

Waters

Scott

Caroline Menna
Mittelstaedt
Hoffman
Loomis

Maddie Carney

3 Adeline Loewen

Freyja Leitheiser
Bishop

Minotto
Weidenhamer
Halverson
Alicke

Archie
Sypniewski
Brosterhous
Jowers

Zaniello
McGinnis-Smith
Min
McGinnis-Smith
Brutger

Karch

Lombardi
Strachan

Harris

Elton

Sawyer Desalvo
Rossi

Moseley
Bowman
Otanicar
Carlson

Frey

Wylie Smith
Bender

Hamel

Stensen

Team

Tahoe Enduranc¢
Bridger Ski Foun
Bridger Ski Foun
Tahoe Enduranc¢
Plain Valley Nord
Big Sky Ski Educ
Park City Ski anc
Steamboat Sprin
Mt Bachelor Ski |
Plain Valley Nord
Mt Bachelor Ski |
Steamboat Sprin
Steamboat Sprin
Park City Ski anc
Bridger Ski Foun
Unaffiliated

Winter Park Com
Ski and Snowbos
Steamboat Sprin
Tahoe Enduranc
Park City Ski anc
Winter Park Com
Tahoe Enduranc
Winter Park Com
Bridger Ski Foun
Mammoth Mount
Ski and Snowbos
Park City Ski anc
Team Soldier Hol
Ski and Snowbos
Methow Valley N
Steamboat Sprin
Unaffiliated

Bridger Ski Foun
Bogus Basin Nor
Bogus Basin Nor
Team Summit Cc
Methow Valley N
Crested Butte Nc
Auburn Ski Club
Park City Ski anc

13:18.4
13:20.4
13:24.2
13:33.6
13:39.0
13:44.9
13:48.5
13:55.7
13:56.5
13:58.5
14:02.0
14:14.4
14:26.8
14:28.5
14:30.6
14:40.3
14:40.4
14:41.1
14:43.9
14:44.9
14:47.4
14:48.0
14:48.4
14:48.9
14:50.7
14:52.9
15:05.3
15:06.6
15:10.2
15:12.3
15:12.8
15:18.3
15:21.9
15:23.6
15:24.5
15:32.0
15:32.8
15:33.3
15:36.4
15:38.4
15:41.1

25

24
23
22

21




10

11

Johnson

Taylor

Gordon
Purvance Rassut
Annika Burns
Kaia Vrbata
Holcomb

Silcox
Campbell
Peterson
Czeschin

Perry

Alida Burt
Heale

Avery Houghton
Hoobing
Bruckbauer
Kozicki

Siegel

Nelson

Jacoby

Bunting

Wensel

Annika Peterson
Smith

Morgan
Brozowski Schra
Tanguay
Niklasson

Wylie

Hamilton
Anderson
Goldfarb

Case

Kendall

Miller

Braudis
Hurlbutt
Morgan

Daniels
Dunstan
Savannah Schun
Cunningham
Wolter

Mammoth Mount
Park City Ski anc
Tahoe Enduranc
Auburn Ski Club
Spokane Nordic -
Mt Bachelor Ski |
Unaffiliated

Aspen Valley Ski
West Yellowstone
Park City Ski anc
Mammoth Mount
Mammoth Mount
Methow Valley N
The Utah Nordic
Plain Valley Nord
Bogus Basin Nor
Unaffiliated

Bridger Ski Foun
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Mammoth Mount
Grand Targhee S
Bridger Ski Foun
Bogus Basin Nor
Plain Valley Nord
Mammoth Mount
Park City Ski anc
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Bridger Ski Foun
Unaffiliated

Bogus Basin Nor
Bogus Basin Nor
Bridger Ski Foun
Aspen Valley Ski
Aspen Valley Ski
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Steamboat Sprin
Aspen Valley Ski
Bogus Basin Nor
Park City Ski anc
Aspen Valley Ski
Bogus Basin Nor
Unaffiliated

Sun Valley Ski E«
Mammoth Mount

15:41.6
15:42.8
15:45.4
15:46.0
15:49.5
15:52.4
15:55.7
16:04.1
16:06.1
16:16.5
16:17.5
16:17.5
16:19.6
16:21.0
16:25.0
16:25.2
16:31.9
16:36.0
16:39.4
16:40.9
16:44.2
16:45.5
16:55.5
16:55.9
17:00.4
17:20.4
17:29.1
17:38.7
17:45.4
17:54.4
17:55.1
18:08.3
18:23.0
18:35.8
19:00.1
19:04.1
19:11.5
19:41.6
19:45.9
20:17.9
20:24.0
20:35.8
20:41.7
21:09.0

20
19

18

17

16

15
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Rohrwasser
Salzman
Nalder
Becca Wade
Haggerty

Thrasher
Karnickis
Carmack

1 Kian Reid
Laverdiere

2 Aidan Sands
Berryman
Binning
Adriani
Wiedel
Landers

3 Ben Kaufman
Radu
Bennett
Sullivan
Osborn
Gardiner
Madsen
Cruz-Abrams
Pott

4 Olaf Saugen
Bolen
Crouch
Snideman

5 Micah Saugen
Roberson
Niemkiewicz
Kan
Mayer

6 Tarin Worden
Browne
Drew

7 Aaron Pooler

The Utah Nordic

Bogus Basin Nor DNF
McCall Nordic an DNS
Spokane Nordic . DNS
Bridger Ski Foun DNS

Steamboat Sprin
Tahoe Enduranc
Park City Ski anc
Plain Valley Nord
Ski and Snowbos
Methow Valley N
Unaffiliated

High Plains Nord
Tahoe Enduranc¢
Steamboat Sprin
Montana Endura
Methow Valley N
Team Soldier Hol
Ski and Snowbos
Aspen Valley Ski
Team Summit Cc
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Bridger Ski Foun
Aspen Valley Ski
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Plain Valley Nord
Tahoe Enduranc
Park City Ski anc
Tahoe Enduranc
Plain Valley Nord
High Plains Nord
Unaffiliated

Ski and Snowbos
Jackson Hole Sk
Plain Valley Nord
Unaffiliated

Telluride Ski and
Spokane Nordic .

von Maur-Newcao Jackson Hole Sk

8 Irving Stoller
Finkel

Dunn

Mt Bachelor Ski |
Jackson Hole Sk
Jackson Hole Sk

21:29.8

11:04.3
11:40.4
11:49.6
11:55.3
11:57.8
12:01.1
12:03.6
12:03.8
12:05.5
12:10.2
12:20.7
12:28.2
12:32.5
12:34.6
12:40.9
12:42.0
12:42.6
12:44.6
12:46.1
12:46.5
12:48.3
12:50.3
12:51.2
12:52.4
12:53.0
12:53.8
12:56.7
12:58.0
13:04.7
13:06.1
13:08.4
13:10.0
13:11.1
13:17.1
13:17.7
13:19.8
13:21.5

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

Bessonette
Morrison
Petsch

Smith
Hammond
Reed Scott
McConnon
Kolston Breaux
Bruce

River Ferguson
Bosco

Purcell

Colter Anderson
Eli Shockey
Trachtenberg
Jack Billowitz
Patten
Boschen
Fryberger
Dube

Berets
Peterson
Berryman
Preheim

Lux

Burke
Thieszen
Adams

Butler
Horning
Roepke
Soren Decuir
Baker
Dimaria
Trachtenberg
Crimaldi
Vincent

Kian Compton
Parker

Jackson Hole Sk
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Jackson Hole Sk
Jackson Hole Sk
Auburn Ski Club
Unaffiliated

Tahoe Enduranc¢
Plain Valley Nord
Bridger Ski Foun
Methow Valley N
High Plains Nord
Unaffiliated

Unaffiliated

Mt Bachelor Ski |
The Utah Nordic
Mt Bachelor Ski |
Steamboat Sprin
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Aspen Valley Ski
Boulder Nordic Ji
Aspen Valley Ski
Unaffiliated

Jackson Hole Sk
Bridger Ski Foun
Auburn Ski Club
Bridger Ski Foun
Auburn Ski Club
Team Summit Cc
Telluride Ski and
Park City Ski anc
Methow Valley N
Jackson Hole Sk
Aspen Valley Ski
The Utah Nordic
Boulder Nordic Ji
The Utah Nordic
Unaffiliated

Mammoth Mount

Nathan Lambiottc Spokane Nordic !

Ethan Moore
Loeb
Carson
Ogburn

Unaffiliated

Aspen Valley Ski
Winter Park Com
Aspen Valley Ski

13:22.7
13:25.4
13:26.8
13:28.9
13:31.8
13:32.1
13:32.5
13:33.8
13:36.1
13:39.6
13:40.8
13:41.9
13:42.6
13:43.2
13:45.2
13:47.3
13:50.4
13:59.0
13:59.5
14:00.3
14:00.6
14:02.2
14:02.3
14:09.5
14:20.4
14:21.0
14:21.1
14:21.7
14:22.9
14:26.2
14:28.3
14:29.7
14:31.4
14:35.9
14:36.6
14:37.3
14:37.9
14:38.8
14:42.3
14:43.8
14:44 1
14:44.7
14:45.8
14:46.9

17

16

15

14
13

12

11

10
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19
20

21

22

23

Schenck
Beuche

Cody Watson
James Adams
Hebert
Bayleygale
Kuszak
Johnson
Browne

Elon Opp
Wettermark
Hall

Eddy

Barker
Verner
Bolach

Hill

Andrea
Vanderbilt
Samuel Mandel
Ramey
Murphy
Ledger Fortner
Hughes
Alborn
Goldfarb
Rohrwasser
Shuman
Kravitz
Johnson
Jensen

St. George
Miller

Chase Wassell

Johnson
Johnson
Scott
Ezzell
Cooke
Nicholas
Bullock
Chimileski

Bridger Ski Foun
Ski and Snowbos
Unaffiliated

Mt Bachelor Ski |
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Jackson Hole Sk
Jackson Hole Sk
Bogus Basin Nor
Unaffiliated

Unaffiliated

Auburn Ski Club
Jackson Hole Sk
High Plains Nord
Big Sky Ski Educ
Boulder Nordic Ji
Bridger Ski Foun
Bogus Basin Nor
Unaffiliated

Unaffiliated

Spokane Nordic -
Team Summit Cc
Jackson Hole Sk
Unaffiliated

Unaffiliated

Team Soldier Hol
Aspen Valley Ski
The Utah Nordic
High Plains Nord
Aspen Valley Ski
Jackson Hole Sk
Grand Targhee S

Sun Valley Ski E« DNS
Park City Ski anc DNS

Unaffiliated

Tahoe Enduranc
Tahoe Enduranc¢
Auburn Ski Club
Crested Butte Nc
Auburn Ski Club
Bridger Ski Foun
Ski and Snowbos
Ski and Snowbos

14:49.5
14:50.6
14:58.6
14:59.8
15:06.8
15:10.2
15:13.4
15:16.5
15:16.7
15:19.1
15:27.1
15:29.4
15:29.6
15:40.2
15:45.1
15:48.2
15:51.2
15:52.3
16:03.5
16:10.5
16:39.3
16:40.9
16:41.9
16:46.8
16:52.2
17:05.1
17:19.8
17:38.2
17:42.5
18:03.3
18:37.0

18:14.8
18:57.4
19:29.7
19:50.7
20:01.4
20:22.8
20:28.6
20:29.8
20:33.3



Rhodes
Stiles
Grossklaus
Dezzani
Hendricks
Murphy
Palmer
Orme
Lodwick
Fisher

May
Wright
Bertonneau

1 Sophia Capozzi

Piper Widmer
Hottle
Johnston
Beason
Anderson
Jordan

Eddy

Fay
Kandolin
Pearson
Olexa
Villafranco
Appleby
Jacobsen
Bender
Tolson

Feist

Futch
Walker
Hassman
Kirsten Jarmin
Moore
Lenhard
Warner
Alexander
Kluck

Katen Rench
Stines
Canfield
Singer

Steamboat Sprin
Jackson Hole Sk
Bridger Ski Foun
Unaffiliated

Ski and Snowbos
Jackson Hole Sk
Auburn Ski Club
Bogus Basin Nor
Steamboat Sprin
Park City Ski anc
Steamboat Sprin
Ski and Snowbos
Team Summit Cc
Mt Bachelor Ski |
Mt Bachelor Ski |
Team Soldier Hol
Tahoe Enduranc
High Plains Nord
High Plains Nord
Bridger Ski Foun
High Plains Nord
Skiers Nordic of
Jackson Hole Sk
High Plains Nord
Steamboat Sprin
Aspen Valley Ski
Boulder Nordic Ji
Bridger Ski Foun
Crested Butte Nc
High Plains Nord
Bridger Ski Foun
Park City Ski anc
Mammoth Mount
Sun Valley Ski E«
Plain Valley Nord
Silver Run Ski Fc
Cloud City Moun
Grand Targhee S
Bridger Ski Foun
Bridger Ski Foun
Mt Bachelor Ski |
Jackson Hole Sk
Sun Valley Ski E«
Sun Valley Ski E¢

20:354
20:39.0
20:39.5
20:40.1
20:53.7
20:58.6
21:00.1
21:07.6
21:07.8
21:11.3
21:11.8
21:14.8
21:17.1
21:18.7
21:22.1
21:25.9
21:27.3
21:33.6
21:34.2
21:36.2
21:40.9
21:41.5
21:43.1
21:53.3
21:54.9
21:55.4
22:03.5
22:08.0
22:08.3
22:09.3
22:14.6
22:20.9
22:234
22:23.5
22:23.8
22:23.8
22:25.1
22:26.6
22:27.4
22:27.9
22:29.7
22:32.0
22:42.2
22:50.6

25
24

23

22
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Wachob
Lemoine
Nelson
Henshall
Graham
Jacoby
Taylor
Thomas
Linger
Ascher
Rossi
Zygulski
Nelson

lig
Charlotte Burns
Wachob
Drew
Greenwell
Patterson
Anderson
Schaffner
Kirr
Lowden
Larson

High Plains Nord
Auburn Ski Club
Aspen Valley Ski
Bogus Basin Nor
Steamboat Sprin
Grand Targhee S
Park City Ski anc
Unaffiliated

Jackson Hole Sk
Tahoe Enduranc¢
Steamboat Sprin
Team Summit Cc
Park City Ski anc
Unaffiliated

Spokane Nordic -
High Plains Nord
Telluride Ski and
Team Soldier Hol
Park City Ski anc
Aspen Valley Ski
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Cloud City Moun
Sugar Bowl Ski T
The Utah Nordic

Khloe Laughlin-H Mt Bachelor Ski |

Gelwicks
Lux
Williams
Spankie
Gilman
Erickson

Skiers Nordic of
Bridger Ski Foun
Unaffiliated

Jackson Hole Sk
Sun Valley Ski E¢
The Utah Nordic

Adelayde Schum Unaffiliated

Sims

Isabel Menna
Conners
Brigham
Voorhees
Wendel
Carter

Magill
Schmidt
Veit

Bogus Basin Nor DNF
Plain Valley Nord DNS
Sun Valley Ski EcDNS
Jackson Hole Sk DNS
Sun Valley Ski EcDNS
Bogus Basin Nor DNS

22:51.4
22:57.3
23:03.8
23:09.1
23:20.6
23:22.9
23:24.2
23:25.2
23:25.3
23:33.3
23:39.9
23:40.5
24:01.6
24:03.1
24:10.4
24:12.9
24:26.1
24:29.3
24:29.4
24:31.1
24:45.3
25:14.1
25:15.3
25:36.5
25:57.2
26:11.3
27:44.0
27:45.6
27:57.0
28:16.4
30:13.9
30:50.9

Sun Valley Ski Education Fnd

Steamboat Sprin
Ski and Snowbo:s
Crested Butte Nc

16:43.3
17:03.6
17:06.0

21

20

19



Friday
Hutchison
Karch
Grohusky
Silas D'Atre
Sinclair
Waters
Veltman
Ryerson
Quinten Koch
McLaren
West
Sowers
Shycon
Oldham
Whitbeck
Fassio
Streubel
Hoffman
Hutchinson
Current
Jacobsen
Reynolds

Aspen Valley Ski
High Plains Nord
Tahoe Enduranc
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Plain Valley Nord
Jackson Hole Sk
Bridger Ski Foun
Bridger Ski Foun
Aspen Valley Ski
Plain Valley Nord
Steamboat Sprin
Bridger Ski Foun
Team Summit Cc
Sun Valley Ski E«
Aspen Valley Ski
The Utah Nordic
Park City Ski anc
Jackson Hole Sk
Park City Ski anc
Jackson Hole Sk
Ski and Snowbos
Bridger Ski Foun
Ski and Snowbos

Zachary Shockey Mt Bachelor Ski |

Stoddart
Godoy
Concannon
Pearson
Lobatos
Lombardi
Radu

Bridger Ski Foun
Sugar Bowl Ski T
Jackson Hole Sk
High Plains Nord
High Plains Nord
Ski and Snowbos
Team Soldier Hol

Catcher Kemmer Mt Bachelor Ski |

Vandekamp
Billimoria
Thompson
Hobbs
Fergus Waag
Johansson
Varble
Voos
Williams
Wilkey
Schmidt
Menand

Team Soldier Hol
Jackson Hole Sk
Jackson Hole Sk
Sun Valley Ski E«
Teacup / Mt. Hoo
High Plains Nord
Team Summit Cc
High Plains Nord
Team Soldier Hol
Bridger Ski Foun
High Plains Nord
Steamboat Sprin

17:14.1
17:16.9
17:20.6
17:22.8
17:27.0
17:27 1
17:28.5
17:28.5
17:29.2
17:29.2
17:30.4
17:33.7
17:37.9
17:40.4
17:41.2
17:44.8
17:52.2
17:53.6
17:53.9
17:58.1
17:58.4
18:00.8
18:02.0
18:04.3
18:04.3
18:06.5
18:09.4
18:12.2
18:14.2
18:16.5
18:19.3
18:20.0
18:27.3
18:28.9
18:38.6
18:40.8
18:42.6
18:44.2
18:45.9
18:46.1
18:52.4
18:55.2
18:57.2
18:59.7

25

24

23

22

21



Horning
Blanchard
Lindquist
Pickett
Snihurowych
Gurarie
Radu
Schaffer
Crawley
Crouch
Hollingsworth
Jensen
Dexter Delaney
Christenson
Henning
Delevaux
Delahunta
Elliott
Rawlinson
Clarke
McGinley
Baxter
Bedell
Jensen
Leonard
Gallagher
Brown
Hudson
Firth

Toby Spencer
Isaac Pooler
Perry
Schmidt
Starr

Earl

Ogden
Cunningham
Berry
Prabowo
Roepke

Levi Hanscom
Boyce
McKillop

10 Magnus Gauss

Cloud City Moun
Aspen Valley Ski
Grand Targhee S
High Plains Nord
Park City Ski anc
Boulder Nordic Ji
Team Soldier Hol
Team Soldier Hol
Auburn Ski Club
Park City Ski anc
Bridger Ski Foun
Winter Park Com
Methow Valley N
Bridger Ski Foun
Team Summit Cc
Bridger Ski Foun
Team Soldier Hol
Bogus Basin Nor
Sugar Bowl Ski T
Park City Ski anc
Ski and Snowbos
Jackson Hole Sk
Steamboat Sprin
McCall Nordic an
Mammoth Mount
Winter Park Com
Sun Valley Ski E¢
Park City Ski anc
High Plains Nord
Mt Bachelor Ski |
Spokane Nordic -
Eastern Sierra Ni
High Plains Nord
Winter Park Com
Aspen Valley Ski
Ski and Snowbos
Sun Valley Ski E«
Park City Ski anc
Sun Valley Ski E«
Park City Ski anc
Momentum Nortt
Bogus Basin Nor
Telluride Ski and
Spokane Nordic -

19:01.6
19:02.7
19:02.9
19:03.3
19:03.4
19:03.4
19:03.9
19:07.6
19:08.8
19:08.8
19:13.1
19:23.9
19:24.0
19:32.3
19:33.6
19:35.1
19:39.8
19:40.2
19:40.9
19:44.4
19:45.3
19:48.0
19:49.9
19:52.6
19:53.1
19:59.5
20:00.3
20:00.9
20:03.7
20:10.7
20:15.3
20:23.7
20:31.3
20:35.9
20:40.4
20:43.4
20:49.2
20:54.8
20:55.4
20:55.9
21:06.8
21:16.3
21:35.1
21:40.2

20

19
18

17

16



11

12

13

lan Spencer
Roberts
Gilfanov
Emmet Bondi
Wolter
Andrew Haskell
McDowell
Aasby
Kravitz
Slezak
Hegerle

Hoyt

Watson
Shockey
Beason
Pendy
Walters

Mt Bachelor Ski |
Tahoe Enduranc¢
Boulder Nordic Ji
Methow Valley N
Mammoth Mount
Spokane Nordic .
Unaffiliated
Unaffiliated

Aspen Valley Ski
Sugar Bowl Ski T
Bogus Basin Nor
Crested Butte Nc¢
Park City Ski anc
Bridger Ski Foun DNS
Sun Valley Ski E« DNS
Crested Butte Nc DNS
Sun Valley Ski EcDNS

21:42.0
21:45.8
21:50.2
21:56.5
22:07.3
22:21.6
22:27 1
22:401
23:26.7
23:53.6
24:02.5
24:35.8
28:26.3

15

14

13



Saturday Feb 3, Methow, Freestyle Interval, INQ

Class Class Place Name Team Time Points

U16 F
1 Caroline Menna Plain 15:46.2 25
2 Adeline Loewen Plain 15:46.2 24
3 Freyja Leitheiser Mt Bachelor 15:53.7 23
4 Maddie Carney Mt Bachelor 16:20.0 22
5 Aven Harris Mt Bachelor 17:12.0 21
6 Alida Burt Methow 17:16.7 20
7 Wylie Smith Methow 17:17.1 19
8 Marit Nelson Methow 17:37.3 18
9 Avery Houghton Plain 17:42.8 17
10 Kaia Vrbata Mt Bachelor 18:05.0 16
11 Lucinda Maxson Momentum 18:21.6 15
12 Anhelina Hryhore Mt Bachelor 18:21.7 14
13 Nola Stryker Mt Bachelor 18:44.5 13
14 Annika Peterson Plain 18:47.1 12
15 Ava Burrington Methow 19:30.6 11
16 Becca Wade Spokane 19:51.8 10
17 Miranda Miner Momentum 20:01.2 9
18 Bennett Werdell Plain 21:49.4 8

U18/20 F
1 Piper Widmer Mt Bachelor 16:21.3 25
2 Katen Rench Mt Bachelor 16:21.3 24
3 Sophia Capozzi Mt Bachelor 16:29.6 23
4 Kirsten Jarmin  Plain 16:38.0 22
5 Louisa Lamarre Mt Bachelor 16:48.2 21
6 Isabel Menna unaffiliated 17:38.8 20
7 Charlotte Burns Spokane 17:52.5 19
8 Khloe Laughlin-F- Mt Bachelor 18:41.2 18

ule M

1 Aidan Sands Methow 13:45.7 25
2 Ben Kaufman  Methow 14:00.4 24
3 Kian Reid Plain 14:11.9 23
4 Olaf Saugen Plain 14:20.5 22
5 Micah Saugen  Plain 14:46.0 21
6 Jedidiah Stay  Plain 14:53.2 20
7 Jack Billowitz Mt Bachelor 15:01.7 19

ST Points
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
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DNS
DNS

river ferguson  Methow
Tarin Worden ~ Plain

Irving Stoller Mt Bachelor
Kolston Breaux Plain

Aaron Pooler  Spokane
Jayvin Lemieux Teacup/Mt Hoo
Eli Shockey Mt Bachelor
Connor Olsen Mt Bachelor
Soren DeCuir  Methow
Kian Compton  Ellensburg
Nathan Lambiott Spokane
James Adams Mt Bachelor
Samuel Polson Methow
Ethan Moore Ellensburg
Kai Blankenshif Mt Bachelor
Elon Opp Ellensburg
Peder Gauss  Spokane
Samuel Mandel Spokane
Calvin Forsberg Momentum

Isaac Engel unaffiliated

Zachary Shockey Mt Bachelor
Quinten Koch  Plain

Catcher Kemmer Mt Bachelor
Will Mowry Mt Bachelor
Fergus Waag  Teacup/Mt Hoo
Toby Spencer Mt Bachelor
Emmet Bondi  Methow

Dexter Delaney Methow

Isaac Pooler Spokane

lan Spencer Mt Bachelor
Ashton Gilbert Teacup/Mt Hoo
Nicolas Padilla B Momentum
Maddox Carr Momentum
Magnus Gauss Spokane

Andrew Haskell Spokane

15:01.9
15:08.7
15:11.6
15:16.8
15:25.0
15:30.9
15:43.3
15:56.5
16:09.6
16:22.9
16:32.9
17:02.1
17:10.2
17:14.7
17:30.5
17:34.2
17:36.6
18:01.9
18:34.2
19:15.3

13:30.0
13:40.8
13:51.1
13:55.0
14:11.0
14:44.3
14:54.7
14:55.1
15:18.4
15:35.1
15:37.7
16:45.7
20:35.5

DNS

DNS
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19
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17
16
15
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Saturday Feb 3, Methow, Freestyle Interval, PNW

Class Class Place Name Team Time Points

Ul4F

1 Maren Sands Methow Nordic 8:18.2 25

2 Sisu Clark MVNT 8:49.6 24

3 Caitlyn Lemieux Teacup / Mt. Hoo 9:06.7 23

4 Anja Merkens  MVNT 9:111.4 22

5 Mira Shah Mt Hood Nordic 9:19.8 21

6 Jessica Wilkie  Telemark Nordic 9:25.2 20

7 Cyan Worden  Plain Valley Nord 9:30.8 19

8 Aria Covell MVNT 9:32.1 18

9 Luella Michels  PVNT 9:52.1 17

10 Sabrina Miner  Momentum Nortr 10:00.7 16

11 Elsa Gutzler Methow Valley N 10:10.6 15

12 Vera Mensher  Momentum Nortt 10:12.4 14

13 Sadie Durkee Ellensburg Nordi 10:17.7 13

14 Sophia Ries Spokane Nordic 10:18.3 12

Tova Slostad Methow Valley N DNS
Annika Burns Spokane Nordic DNS

uiga M 1 Alex Shestakov  Plain Valley Nord 7:50.7 25

2 Thorsen Yahraes MVNT 8:00.3 24

3 Forest Saugen  Plain Valley Nord 8:33.9 23

4 Dash Haberberge LWSC 8:44.3 22

5 Crispin Andersen Methow Valley N 8:46.2 21

6 Victor Doronin  Plain Valley Nord 8:47.9 20

7 Dudley Krenz Plain Valley Nord 8:58.0 19

8 Parker Collins  Momentum NW 9:30.8 18

9 Evan Lambiotte Spokane Nordic 10:11.0 17

10 Bjorn Swanson Teacup/Mt Hood 10:13.7 16

11 Trent Engel 10:49.9 15

12 John Durkee Ellensburg Nordi 10:55.2 14
U16 F

1 Caroline Menna Plain 15:46.2 25

2 Adeline Loewen Plain 15:46.2 24

3 Freyja Leitheiser Mt Bachelor 15:53.7 23

4 Maddie Carney Mt Bachelor 16:20.0 22

5 Ayla Musselman Telemark 16:38.5 21

6 Aven Harris Mt Bachelor 17:12.0 20

7 Alida Burt Methow 17:16.7 19
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ule M

10
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12
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14
15
16
17
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Wylie Smith

Methow

Sawyer DeSalvo Methow

Marit Nelson

Methow

Avery Houghton Plain

Kaia Vrbata

Mt Bachelor

Lucinda Maxson Momentum

Anhelina Hryhore Mt Bachelor

Nola Stryker

Annika Peterson

Ava Burrington
Becca Wade

Miranda Miner

Bennett Werdell

Piper Widmer

Katen Rench

Sophia Capozzi

Kirsten Jarmin

Louisa Lamarre

Isabel Menna

Charlotte Burns

Katie Ries

Mt Bachelor
Plain
Methow
Spokane
Momentum

Plain

Mt Bachelor
Mt Bachelor
Spokane

Spokane

Mt Bachelor
Mt Bachelor
Mt Bachelor

Plain

Khloe Laughlin-+ unaffiliated

Aidan Sands
Ben Kaufman
Kian Reid
Olaf Saugen
Micah Saugen
Jedidiah Stay
Jack Billowitz
river ferguson
Tarin Worden
Irving Stoller
Kolston Breaux

Aaron Pooler

Methow
Methow
Plain

Plain

Plain

Plain

Mt Bachelor
Methow
Plain

Mt Bachelor
Plain

Spokane

17:17.1
17:17.9
17:37.3
17:42.8
18:05.0
18:21.6
18:21.7
18:44.5
18:47.1
19:30.6
19:51.8
20:01.2
21:49.4

16:21.3
16:21.3
16:29.6
16:38.0
16:48.2
17:38.8
17:52.5
18:37.5
18:41.2

13:45.7
14:00.4
14:11.9
14:20.5
14:46.0
14:53.2
15:01.7
15:01.9
15:08.7
15:11.6
15:16.8
15:25.0

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
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31
32
33

O 00 N O L1 » W N B

I = =
2 W N R O

DNS

Bjorn Blankenshi Mt Bachelor
Jayvin Lemieux Teacup/Mt Hoo
Eli Shockey Mt Bachelor
Connor Olsen Mt Bachelor
Soren DeCuir  Methow
Kian Compton  Ellensburg
Nathan Lambiott: Spokane
James Adams Mt Bachelor
Thomas Wilkie Telemark
Samuel Polson Methow
Ethan Moore Ellensburg
Kai Blankenshiy Mt Bachelor
Elon Opp Ellensburg
Peder Gauss Spokane
Samuel Mandel Spokane
Becks Bird Spokane
Calvin Forsberg Momentum
Maximus Lanca Mt Bachelor
Isaac Engel unaffiliated
Dylan Menzies Methow

Alex Holzman Momentum

Zachary Shockey Mt Bachelor
Quinten Koch  Plain

Catcher Kemmer Mt Bachelor
Will Mowry Mt Bachelor
Fergus Waag  Teacup/Mt Hoc
Toby Spencer Mt Bachelor
Emmet Bondi  Methow

Dexter Delaney Methow

Isaac Pooler Spokane

lan Spencer Mt Bachelor
Ashton Gilbert Teacup/Mt Hoo
Caleb Hirschfeld Momentum
Nicolas Padilla B Momentum
Maddox Carr Momentum

Magnus Gauss Spokane

15:28.1
15:30.9
15:43.3
15:56.5
16:09.6
16:22.9
16:32.9
17:02.1
17:03.6
17:10.2
17:14.7
17:30.5
17:34.2
17:36.6
18:01.9
18:26.5
18:34.2
18:53.4
19:15.3
20:09.0
20:11.0

13:30.0
13:40.8
13:51.1
13:55.0
14:11.0
14:44.3
14:54.7
14:55.1
15:18.4
15:35.1
15:37.7
16:19.1
16:45.7
20:35.5

DNS
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25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
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Sunday Feb 4, Methow, Classic, INQ

Class

U16 F

U18/20 F

ulie M

Class Place Name Club Time Points
1 Caroline Menna Plain Valley Nord 17:44.0 25
2 Freyja Leitheiser MBSEF 17:49.1 24
3 Aven Harris MBSEF 18:21.6 23
4 Wylie Smith Methow Valley N 18:45.6 22
5 Marit Nelson MV Nordic 18:59.2 21
6 Maddie Carney MBSEF 19:23.7 20
7 Alida Burt Methow Valley N 19:24.5 19
8 Kaia Vrbata MBSEF 20:00.9 18
9 Ava Burrington  Methow Valley N 20:31.6 17
10 Avery Houghton Plain Valley Nord 21:18.5 16
1 Anhelina Hryhort MBSEF 21:26.5 15
12 Nola Stryker MBSEF 21:36.2 14
13 Annika Peterson Plain Valley Nord 21:40.7 13
14 Becca Wade Spokane Nordic  22:56.3 12
15 Lucinda Maxson Momentum Nortt 23:06.6 11
16 Bennett Werdell Plain Valley Nord 22:57.9 10
17 Miranda Miner Momentum Nortt 23:33.2 9
Adeline DNS
1 Sophia Capozzi MBSEF 18:28.0 25
2 Piper Widmer  MBSEF 18:31.2 24
3 Kirsten Jarmin  Plain Valley Nord 18:50.3 23
4 Katen Rench MBSEF 19:37.6 22
5 Isabel Menna  Plain 20:00.9 21
6 Louisa Lamarre MBSEF 20:02.4 20
7 Charlotte Burns Spokane Nordic 21:42.4 19
8 Khloe Laughlin-H MBSEF 21:51.2 18
1 Ben Kaufman  Methow Valley N 15:13.4 25
2 Aidan Sands Methow Valley N 15:44 .4 24
3 Kian Reid Plain Valley Nord 15:53.1 23
4 Micah Saugen Plain Valley Nord 16:16.4 22
5 Olaf Saugen Plain Valley Nord 16:26.9 21
6 Jayvin Lemieux Teacup / Mt. Hoc 16:33.1 20
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river ferguson
Irving Stoller
Aaron Pooler
Eli Shockey
Kolston Breaux
Connor Olsen
Soren DeCuir
Tarin Worden
Kian Compton

Jack Billowitz

Methow Valley N 16:42.8
MBSEF 16:55.6
Spokane Nordic  17:14.1
MBSEF 17:19.7
Plain Valley Nord 17:33.2
MBSEF 17:44.2
Methow Valley N 17:48.9
Plain Valley Nord 18:10.3
Ellensburg Ski Te 18:24.9
MBSEF 18:29.9

Nathan Lambiotti Spokane Nordic  19:04.1

Elon Opp
Ethan Moore
James Adams
Peder Gauss
Samuel Polson
Calvin Forsberg
Samuel Mandel

Isaac Engel

Quinten Koch

Ellensburg Nordi 19:10.8
Ellensburg Ski Te 19:26.4
MBSEF 19:34.3
Spokane Nordic 19:43.3
Methow Nordic 20:42.3
Momentum Nortt 20:57.4
Spokane Nordic 21:10.7
Spokane Nordic  24:41.4

Plain Valley Nord 14:45.6

Catcher Kemmer MBSEF 15:05.8
Zachary Shockey MBSEF 15:35.2
Will Mowry MBSEF 15:41.6

Dexter Delaney
Fergus Waag
Toby Spencer
Emmet Bondi
Isaac Pooler
Ashton Gilbert
lan Spencer

Silas Collins

Methow Valley N 15:56.9
Teacup / Mt. Hoc 16:00.4
MBSEF 16:26.4
Methow Valley N 16:32.7
Spokane Nordic  16:54.9
Teacup / Mt. Hoc 17:16.4
MBSEF 17:41.6
Momentum NW 18:50.1

Nicolas Padilla B Momentum NW 20:03.9

Maddox Carr
Magnus Gauss
Andrew Haskell
Hunter Wolak

Momentum 24:03.7
Spokane Nordic DNS
SNSA DNS
Methow Valley N DNS

19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
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Sunday Feb 4, Methow, Classic, PNW

Class
U14 F

U16 F

Class Place Name Club Time Points
1 Anja Merkens  MVNT 9:06.3 25
2 maren sands Methow Nordic 10:10.7 24
3 Mira Shah Mt Hood Nordic 10:33.2 23
4 Jessica Wilkie  Telemark Nordic 10:34.5 22
5 Caitlyn Lemieux Teacup / Mt. Hoo 10:42.2 21
6 Elsa Gutzler Methow Valley N 10:58.1 20
7 Aria Covell MVNT 11:05.0 19
8 Sabrina Miner  Momentum Nortt 11:08.7 18
9 Vera Mensher  Momentum Nortt 11:22.7 17
10 Cyan Worden Plain Valley Nord 11:31.3 16
11 Luella Michels  PVNT 11:52.2 15
12 Sadie Durkee Ellensburg Nordi 11:57.3 14
13 Zoe Mowry MBSEF 12:17.6 13
14 Sophia Ries Spokane Nordic 12:57.3 12
1 Caroline Menna Plain Valley Nord 17:44.0 25
2 Freyja Leitheiser MBSEF 17:49.1 24
3 Aven Harris MBSEF 18:21.6 23
4 Wylie Smith Methow Valley N 18:45.6 22
5 Ayla Musselman Telemark 18:48.2 21
6 Marit Nelson MV Nordic 18:59.2 20
7 Maddie Carney MBSEF 19:23.7 19
8 Alida Burt Methow Valley N 19:24.5 18
9 Sawyer DeSalvo Methow Nordic  19:27.7 17
10 Sisu Clark MVNT 19:49.0 16
11 Kaia Vrbata MBSEF 20:00.9 15
12 Ava Burrington  Methow Valley N 20:31.6 14
13 Avery Houghton Plain Valley Nord 21:18.5 13
14 Anhelina Hryhort MBSEF 21:26.5 12
15 Nola Stryker MBSEF 21:36.2 11
16 Annika Peterson Plain Valley Nord 21:40.7 10
17 Becca Wade Spokane Nordic  22:56.3 9
18 Bennett Werdell Plain Valley Nord 22:57.9 8
19 Lucinda Maxson Momentum Nortt 23:06.6 7
20 Miranda Miner Momentum Nortt 23:33.2 6
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Adeline DNS

Sophia Capozzi MBSEF 18:28.0
Piper Widmer  MBSEF 18:31.2
Kirsten Jarmin  Plain Valley Nord 18:50.3
Katen Rench MBSEF 19:37.6
Isabel Menna  Plain 20:00.9
Louisa Lamarre MBSEF 20:02.4
Charlotte Burns Spokane Nordic 21:42.4
Khloe Laughlin-H MBSEF 21:51.2
Jedidiah Stay = PVNT 8:17.2
Aidan Samson  Plain Valley Nord 8:54.6
Kai Blankenship MBSEF 9:25.3
Thorsen Yahraes MVNT 9:25.6
Dash Haberbergi LWSC 9:41.5

Crispin Anderser Methow Valley N 10:00.0
Victor Doronin  Plain Valley Nord 10:17.8
Maximus Lancas MBSEF 10:29.8
Forest Saugen Plain Valley Nord 10:33.8
Parker Collins  Momentum NW 10:43.0
Dudley Krenz  Plain Valley Nord 11:04.2
Bjorn Swanson Teacup/Mt Hood 11:18.7
Trent Engel 12:06.3
Evan Lambiotte Spokane Nordic  12:51.1
John Durkee Ellensburg Nordi' 13:00.9

Ben Kaufman Methow Valley N 15:13.4
Aidan Sands Methow Valley N 15:44.4
Kian Reid Plain Valley Nord 15:53.1
Micah Saugen Plain Valley Nord 16:16.4
Olaf Saugen Plain Valley Norc 16:26.9
Jayvin Lemieux Teacup / Mt. Hoc 16:33.1
river ferguson  Methow Valley N 16:42.8
Irving Stoller MBSEF 16:55.6
Aaron Pooler Spokane Nordic  17:14.1
Eli Shockey MBSEF 17:19.7

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18

25
24
23
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20
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17
16
15
14
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12
11
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21
20
19
18
17
16
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Kolston Breaux Plain Valley Nord 17:33.2
Connor Olsen  MBSEF 17:44.2
Soren DeCuir  Methow Valley N 17:48.9
Tarin Worden Plain Valley Nord 18:10.3
Kian Compton  Ellensburg Ski Te 18:24.9
Jack Billowitz ~ MBSEF 18:29.9
Thomas Wilkie Telemark Nordic 18:36.4
Nathan Lambiott Spokane Nordic  19:04.1

Elon Opp Ellensburg Nordi 19:10.8
Ethan Moore Ellensburg Ski Te 19:26.4
James Adams MBSEF 19:34.3
Peder Gauss Spokane Nordic 19:43.3
Becks Bird Spokane Nordic 20:13.0

Samuel Polson Methow Nordic 20:42.3
Calvin Forsberg Momentum Nortt 20:57.4
Samuel Mandel Spokane Nordic 21:10.7
Dylan Menzies Methow Valley N 23:11.7
Isaac Engel Spokane Nordic 24:41.4
Alex Holtzman Momentum Nortt 24:48.6

Quinten Koch  Plain Valley Nord 14:45.6

Catcher Kemmer MBSEF 15:05.8
Zachary Shockey MBSEF 15:35.2
Will Mowry MBSEF 15:41.6

Dexter Delaney Methow Valley N 15:56.9
Fergus Waag Teacup / Mt. Hoc 16:00.4
Toby Spencer MBSEF 16:26.4
Emmet Bondi Methow Valley N 16:32.7
Isaac Pooler Spokane Nordic  16:54.9
Ashton Gilbert Teacup / Mt. Hoc 17:16.4
lan Spencer MBSEF 17:41.6
Silas Collins Momentum NW 18:50.1
Caleb Hirschfeld Momentum NW 19:05.2
Nicolas Padilla B Momentum NW 20:03.9
Maddox Carr Momentum 24:03.7
Magnus Gauss Spokane Nordic DNS

Andrew Haskell SNSA DNS

Hunter Wolak  Methow Valley N DNS

15
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13
12
11
10
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Saturday Feb 17, XCX Skate Sprint, INQ

class class place Name Team JNQ Points
U16 F
1 Adeline Loewen Plain Valley 25
2 Freyja Leitheiser Mt Bachelor 24
3 Marit Nelson Methow Valle 23
4 Sawyer DeSalvo Methow Valle 22
5 Alida Burt Methow Valle 21
6 Avery Houghton Plain Valley 20
7 Annika Peterson Plain Valley 19
8 Anhelina Hryhore Mt Bachelor 18
9 Becca Wade Spokane Nord 17
10 Annika Burns Spokane Nord 16
11 Kaia Vrbata Mt Bachelor 15
12 Lucinda Maxson Momentum Nortt 14
13 Bennett Werdell Plain Valley 13
14 Nola Stryker Mt Bachelor 12
15 Savannah Schun Ellensburg N 11
16 Ava Burrington  Methow Valle 10
17 Miranda Miner  Momentum Nortt 9
18 Wylie Smith Methow Valle DN 8
U18/20 F
1 Kirsten Jarmin  Plain Valley 25
2 Louisa Lamarre Mt Bachelor 24
3 Charlotte Burns Spokane Nord 23
4 Khloe Laughlin-F Mt Bachelor 22
5 Adelayde Schum Ellensburg N 21
u1ie M
1 Ben Kaufman  Methow Valle 25
2 Kian Reid Plain Valley 24
3 Micah Saugen Plain Valley 23
4 Olaf Saugen Plain Valley 22
5 Jedidiah Stay  Plain Valley 21
6 Tarin Worden Plain Valley 20
7 Irving Stoller Mt Bachelor 19
8 Aaron Pooler Spokane Nord 18
9 Jayvin Lemieux Teacup / Mt 17
10 Bjorn Blankenshi Mt Bachelor 16
11 River Ferguson Methow Valle 15



u18/20 M

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

0 N O b~ ON -

I G I O O G
N OO o AW N A O

Kolston Breaux
Soren DeCuir
James Adams
Kian Compton
Nathan Lambiott
Kai Blankenship
Peder Gauss
Samuel Polson
Isaac Engel
Calvin Forsberg
Chase Wassell
Samuel Mandel

Quinten Koch
Silas D'Atre
Will Mowry
Fergus Waag
Isaac Pooler
Ashton Gilbert
Emmet Bondi
Magnus Gauss
Toby Spencer
Levi Hanscom
Andrew Haskell
Silas Collins
Silas Moore

Eli Moore
Johnny Shao
Charlie Weber

Plain Valley
Methow Valle
Mt Bachelor
Ellensburg N
Spokane Nord
Mt Bachelor
Spokane Nord
Methow Valle
Spokane Nord
Momentum Nortt
Ellensburg N
Spokane Nord

Plain Valley
Plain Valley

Mt Bachelor
Teacup / Mt
Spokane Nord
Teacup / Mt
Methow Valle
Spokane Nord
Mt Bachelor
Momentum Nortt
Spokane Nord
Momentum Nortt
Kootenai Nordic
Kootenai Nordic
Kootenai Nordic
Kootenai Nordic

14
13
12
11
10
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Saturday Feb 17, XCX Skate Sprint, PNW

class class place Name Team Points
U16 F JNQ Points
1 Adeline Loewen Plain Valley 25
2 Freyja Leitheiser Mt Bachelor 24
3 Marit Nelson Methow Valle 23
4 Sawyer DeSalvo Methow Valle 22
5 Alida Burt Methow Valle 21
6 Avery Houghton Plain Valley 20
7 Annika Peterson Plain Valley 19
8 Anhelina Hryhore Mt Bachelor 18
9 Becca Wade Spokane Nord 17
10 Katie Scott Kootenai Nordic 16
11 Annika Burns Spokane Nord 15
12 Kaia Vrbata Mt Bachelor 14
13 Lucinda Maxson Momentum Nortt 13
14 Bennett Werdell Plain Valley 12
15 Nola Stryker Mt Bachelor 11
16 Ava Burrington  Methow Valle 10
17 Miranda Miner Momentum Nortt 9
18 Wylie Smith Methow Valle DN 8
U18/20 F
1 Kirsten Jarmin  Plain Valley 25
2 Louisa Lamarre Mt Bachelor 24
3 Charlotte Burns Spokane Nord 23
4 Katie Ries Spokane Nord 22
5 Khloe Laughlin-+ Mt Bachelor 21
6 Adelayde Schum Ellensburg N 20
u1ie M
1 Ben Kaufman  Methow Valle 25
2 Kian Reid Plain Valley 24
3 Micah Saugen Plain Valley 23
4 Colter Anderson Kootenai Nordic 22
5 Olaf Saugen Plain Valley 21
6 Jedidiah Stay  Plain Valley 20
7 Tarin Worden Plain Valley 19
8 Irving Stoller Mt Bachelor 18
9 Aaron Pooler Spokane Nord 17
10 Jayvin Lemieux Teacup / Mt 16
11 Reed Scott Kootenai Nordic 15
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Bjorn Blankenshi
River Ferguson
Kolston Breaux
Cody Watson
Soren DeCuir
James Adams
Kian Compton
Nathan Lambiott
Ledger Fortner
Kai Blankenship
Becks Bird
Peder Gauss
Moritz Scheunen
Samuel Polson
Isaac Engel
Maximu Lancastt
Calvin Forsberg
Dylan Menzies
Chase Wassell
Samuel Mandel

Quinten Koch
Silas D'Atre
Will Mowry
Fergus Waag
Isaac Pooler
Ashton Gilbert
Emmet Bondi
Magnus Gauss
Toby Spencer
Levi Hanscom
Andrew Haskell
Silas Collins
Silas Moore

Eli Moore
Johnny Shao
Charlie Weber

Alex Shestakov

Mt Bachelor
Methow Valle
Plain Valley
Kootenai Nordic
Methow Valle
Mt Bachelor
Ellensburg N
Spokane Nord
Kootenai Nordic
Mt Bachelor
Spokane Nord
Spokane Nord
Momentum Nortt
Methow Valle
Spokane Nord
Mt Bachelor

Momentum Northwest

Methow Valle
Ellensburg N
Spokane Nord

Plain Valley
Plain Valley

Mt Bachelor
Teacup / Mt
Spokane Nord
Teacup / Mt
Methow Valle
Spokane Nord
Mt Bachelor
Momentum Nortt
Spokane Nord
Momentum Nortt
Kootenai Nordic
Kootenai Nordic
Kootenai Nordic
Kootenai Nordic

Plain Valley
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25
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17
16
15

13
12
11
10

25
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Dash Haberberg: Leavenworth
Thorsen Yahraes Methow Valle
Forest Saugen Plain Valley

Sisu Clark Methow Valle
Crispin Anderser Methow Valle
Josiah Moore Kootenai Nordic
Dudley Krenz ~ Plain Valley
Lochlan Werdell Plain Valley
Kellen McDougal Spokane Nord
Parker Collins  Momentum Nortt
Evan Lambiotte Spokane Nord
Jacob Rusdal  Kootenai Nordic
Trent Engel Spokane Nord
Zufar Abdulkhalik Momentum Nortt

Maren Sands Methow Valle
Cyan Worden  Plain Valley
Tova Slostad Methow Valle
Sophia Ries Spokane Nord
Sabrina Miner  Momentum Nortt
Luella Michels  Plain Valley

7 Elsa Gutzler Methow Valle

24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

25
24
23
22
21
20
19



Sunday Feb 18, Classic, Interval, INQ

class class place Name Team Time  JNQ Points

u18/20 M
1 Silas D'Atre PVNT 35:40.2 25
2 Quinten Koch  PVNT 35:54.0 24
3 Catcher Kemmer MBSEF 36:31.5 23
4 Fergus Waag TLNC 36:54.2 22
5 Will Mowry MBSEF 37:17.4 21
6 Emmet Bondi  MVNT 40:08.3 20
7 Levi Hanscom  MNW 40:32.2 19
8 Ashton Gilbert TLNC 41:41.6 18
9 Toby Spencer MBSEF 43:19.0 17
10 Magnus Gauss SNSA 44:46.9 16
11 Andrew Haskell SNSA 45:45.8 15
12 Silas Collins MNW 48:27.5 14

Isaac Pooler SNSA DNS

U18/20 F
1 Louisa Lamarre MBSEF 45:09.2 25
2 Kirsten Jarmin ~ PVNT 46:04.5 24
3 Charlotte Burns SNSA 50:26.9 23
4 Khloe Laughlin-F MBSEF 54:18.7 22
5 Adelayde Schum ENT 59:29.9 21

IsabellMenna PVNT DNS

u16 M
1 Ben Kaufman  MVNT 18:06.8 25
2 Jayvin Lemieux TLNC 19:00.9 24
3 Kian Reid PVNT 19:10.3 23
4 Micah Saugen PVNT 19:11.5 22
5 Aaron Pooler SNSA 19:30.7 21
6 Irving Stoller MBSEF 19:43.1 20
7 Kian Compton ENT 19:55.9 19
8 Kolston Breaux PVNT 19:56.0 18
9 Bjorn Blankenshi MBSEF 19:58.8 17
10 Tarin Worden PVNT 20:40.5 16
11 River Ferguson MVNT 20:451 15
12 James Adams MBSEF 21:10.8 14
13 Soren DeCuir  MVNT 21:39.7 13
14 Kai Blankenship MBSEF 22:05.9 12
15 Calvin Forsberg MNW 22:59.4 11
16 Peder Gauss SNSA 23:24.8 10
17 Chase Wassell ENT 24:47.8 9
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Isaac Engel SNSA
Samuel Mandel PVNT
Olaf Saugen SNSA

Freyja Leitheiser MBSEF
Adeline Loewen MBSEF
Anhelina Hryhore MVNT
Marit Nelson MVNT
Alida Burt MVNT
Kaia Vrbata MBSEF
Nola Stryker MBSEF
Annika Peterson PVNT
Avery Houghton PVNT
Lucinda Maxson MNW
Ava Burrington MVNT
Savannah Schun ENT
Bennett Werdell PVNT
Miranda Miner MNW
Becca Wade SNSA
Wylie Smith MVNT

DNS
DNS

DNS

27:44.7

20:00.7
21:41.2
22:06.0
23:27.2
23:32.4
23:49.3
24:16.2
25:23.9
25:42.3
25:43.2
26:12.3
26:23.1
26:30.4
26:38.4
26:44.8

8

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11



Sunday, February 18, Classic, PNW

class class place Name Team Points
u1ie M
1 Ben Kaufman MVNT 25 18:06.8
2 Colter Anderson KN 24 18:30.8
3 Jayvin Lemieux TLNC 23 19:00.9
4 Kian Reid PVNT 22 19:10.3
5 Micah Saugen PVNT 21 19:11.5
6 Aaron Pooler SNSA 20 19:30.7
7 Reed Scott KN 19 19:34.9
8 Irving Stoller MBSEF 18 19:43.1
9 Kian Compton ENT 17 19:55.9
10 Kolston Breaux PVNT 16 19:56.0
11 Bjorn Blankenshi MBSEF 15 19:58.8
12 Cody Watson KN 14 19:59.2
13 Tarin Worden PVNT 13 20:40.5
14 River Ferguson MVNT 12 20:45.1
15 Ledger Fortner KN 11 21:01.4
16 James Adams MBSEF 10 21:10.8
17 Nathan Lambiotti SNSA 9 21:241
18 Soren DeCuir  MVNT 8 21:39.7
19 Becks Bird SNSA 7 22:01.0
20 Kai Blankenship MBSEF 6 22:05.9
21 Calvin Forsberg MNW 5 22:59.4
22 Peder Gauss SNSA 4 23:24.8
23 Samuel Polson MVNT 3 23:30.8
24 Maximus Lancas MBSEF 2 23:41.2
25 Chase Wassell ENT 1 24:47.8
26 Moritz Scheunen MNW 24:56.5
27 Dylan Menzies MVNT 26:01.2
28 Isaac Engel SNSA 27:44.7
Olaf Saugen PVNT DNS
Samuel Mandel SNSA DNS
U1 M
1 Silas D'Atre PVNT 25 35:40.2
2 Quinten Koch  PVNT 24 35:54.0
3 Catcher Kemmer MBSEF 23 36:31.5
4 Fergus Waag TLNC 22 36:54.2
5 Will Mowry MBSEF 21 37:17.4
6 EmmetBondi  MVNT 20 40:08.3
7 Rowen Sherbo KN 19 40:25.2
8 Levi Hanscom MNW 18 40:32.2
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Casey Rusdal KN
Ashton Gilbert TLNC
Eli Moore KN
Toby Spencer MBSEF
Magnus Gauss SNSA
Andrew Haskell SNSA
Silas Collins MNW
Silas Moore KN
Charlie Weber KN
Johnny Shao KN
Isaac Pooler SNSA

Jedidiah Stay Plain Valley Nord
Alex Shestakov Plain Valley Nord
Aidan Samson  Plain Valley Nord
Thorsen Yahraes Methow Valley N
Josiah Moore  Kootenai Nordic
Crispin Anderser Methow Valley N
Forest Saugen Plain Valley Nord
Kellen McDougal Spokane Nordic
Jacob Rusdal Kootenai Nordic
Lochlan Werdell Plain Valley Nord
Parker Collins  Momentum Nortt
Evan Lambiotte Spokane Nordic
Dudley Krenz ~ Plain Valley Nord
Zufar Abdulkhalik Momentum Nortt

Oliver Krenz Plain Valley Nord

Louisa Lamarre MBSEF
Kirsten Jarmin  PVNT
Charlotte Burns SNSA
Khloe Laughlin-F MBSEF
Adelayde Schum ENT
Isabel Menna PVNT

Freyja Leitheiser MBSEF
Anhelina Hryhor¢e MBSEF
Marit Nelson MVNT
Sawyer DeSalvo MVNT
Alida Burt MVNT
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41:25.5
41:41.6
43:11.8
43:19.0
44:46.9
45:45.8
48:27.5
48:43.2
49:05.7
50:15.9

12:44.7
13:25.5
14:25.0
14:30.2
15:24.8
15:35.1
15:56.1
16:17.5
16:52.0
17:06.9
17:37.0
18:00.1
18:06.2
18:55.7
24:20.6

45:09.0
46:04.5
50:26.9
54:18.7
59:29.9

20:00.7
21:41.2
22:06.0
23:27.2
23:32.4
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Kaia Vrbata
Nola Stryker

Annika Peterson
Avery Houghton
Lucinda Maxson

Ava Burrington

Bennett Werdell

Miranda Miner
Becca Wade
Wylie Smith

Sisu Clark
Annika Burns
Maren Sands
Cyan Worden
Tova Slostad
Elsa Gutzler
Luella Michels
Sophia Ries
Sabrina Miner

MBSEF
MBSEF
PVNT
PVNT
MNW
MVNT
PVNT
MNW
SNSA
MVNT

Methow Valley N
Spokane Nordic
Methow Valley N
Plain Valley Nord
Methow Valley N
Methow Valley N
Plain Valley Nord
Spokane Nordic
Momentum Nortt
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23:49.3
24:16.2
25:23.9
25:42.3
251432
26:12.3
26:30.4
26:38.4
26:44.8

15:21.4
15:27.1
16:02.5
16:35.2
16:50.7
17:32.8
17:40.9
18:12.1
18:18.0



Saturday, March 2, Classic, Sprint, PNW

class class place Name Team Time Points
U14 F
1 Ena Sparling Momentum NW 3:53.8 25
2 Vera Mensher Momentum NW 4:05.5 24
3 Luella Michels  Plain Valley Nord 4:06.3 23
4 Sabrina Miner  Momentum NW 4:19.7 22
5 Sadie Durkee  Ellensburg Ski Te 4:28.0 21
6 Lilian Andrews Momentum NW 4:32.6 20
7 Lila Hamon Leavenworth Wir 4:35.8 19
8 Aria Covell Methow Valley N 4:46.5 18
9 Coraline Grosenl Momentum NW 4:46.6 17
10 Elin Beeler Momentum NW 4:46.9 16
11 Samantha Letwir Momentum NW 4:48.4 15
12 Sylvie Nagle Momentum NW 5:08.3 14
13 Shealyn Compto White Pass Nord 5:49.4 13
14 Lila Warrick 6:42.3 12
Riley Swanson Momentum NW DNF
U16 F
1 Annika Peterson Plain Valley Nord 3:33.0 25
2 Avery Houghton Plain Valley Nord 3:56.9 24
3 Lucinda Maxson Momentum NW 4:31.9 23
4 Isabelle Osbsorn The Bush Schoo 4:34.8 22
5 Ada Miller The Bush Schoo 4:44 .4 21
6 Kira Andrews Momentum NW 4:44 .4 20
7 Miranda Miner Momentum NW 4:54 .4 19
8 Keira Weller The Bush Schoo 5:09.8 18
9 Svea M. Griek  White Pass Nord 6:11.7 17
Adeline Loewen Plain Valley Nord DNS
u18/20 F
1 Gwyndolyn Scov Ellensburg Ski Te 4:07.6 25
2 Adelayde Schum Ellensburg Ski Te 5:35.4 24
3 Juliet Willems  The Bush Schoo 5:02.6 23
u14 M
1 Alex Shestakov Plain Valley Nord 3:15.8 25
2 Miles Finnigan Momentum NW 3:47.7 24
3 Willem Finnigan Momentum NW 3:58.8 23
4 John Durkee Ellensburg Ski Te 4:27.9 22
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Lochlan Werdell Plain Valley Nord 4:37.9
Zufar Abdulkhalik Momentum NW 4:44.8
Vaughan Miller Ellensburg Ski Te 4:56.0
Jack Kesler White Pass Nord 4:57.3
Parker Collins  Momentum NW 5:01.5
Judah Ramsbor¢ Momentum NW  5:26.9
Hamza Abdulkha Momentum NW 5:31.9
Axel Griek 6:58.5

Micah Saugen Plain Valley Nord 2:47.5
Olaf Saugen Plain Valley Nord 3:01.1
Tarin Worden Plain Valley Nord 3:06.9
Kolston Breaux Plain Valley Nord 3:10.0
Kian Compton  Ellensburg Ski Te 3:10.9
Elliot Irwin-Pokor Other 3:17.8
Samuel Polson Methow Valley N 3:25.2
Chase Wassell Ellensburg Ski Te 3:30.6
Elon Opp Ellensburg Ski Te 3:43.0
Moritz Scheunen Momentum NW  3:55.8
Lane Bedard Leavenworth Wir 4:01.4
Calvin Forsberg Momentum NW 4:23.8
Alex Holtzman Momentum NW 4:26.1
Pavel Nikitin Plain Valley Nord 4:42.1
Cass Fischer The Bush Schoo DNS

Quinten Koch  Plain Valley Nord 2:40.9
Svea Griek Momentum NW 3:20.4
Silas Collins Momentum NW 3:34.5
Nicolas Bond Momentum NW 3:44.8
Leo Haas The Bush Schoo 4:06.0
Luc Koenig The Bush Schoo 3:55.8
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